
                     MARIDI ECO INDUSTRIES (ANDHRA) PVT LTD
                   November 2022 Waste Statement Report

RED (kgs) YELLOW (Kgs) BLUE (Kgs) PPC (Kgs) Total

1
ACTIMUS BIO SCINCES PVT. LTD., 3rd & 4th VARUN 
TOWERS.

29 350 1 2 382

2
AURA SKIN AND HAIR CLINIC, JAGAN KRISHNA 
APPARTMENTS, GOVERNOR BUNGALOW ROAD, 
DASAPALLA HILLS.

1 5 0 0 6

3 KAYA SKIN CLINIC. 1 8 0 0 9

4
LOTUS HOSPITALS FOR WOMEN AND CHILDREN, # 10-59-
9, OPP. WALTAIR CLUB, BEHIND GOTHI SONS, SIRIPURAM. 2 164 1 1 168

5 OUCH, #10-50-24, OPP. HSBC, SIRIPURAM Jn..
0 3 0 0 0

6
RAMAM'S ADVANCED DENTAL CARE, 10-50-12/3, SAI 
DAKSHITHA COMPLEX. 1 6 0 0 7

7
SADGURU HEALTH CARE SERVICES PVT. LTD., D.NO.10-28-
2/1, KAILASA METTA,  SIRIPURAM. 2 5 0 0 7

8 SKINMED, Dr. SRI TEJA'S , DUTT ISLAND, GROUND FLOOR 1 3 0 0 4

9 SREE LALITHA DIAGNOSTICS,  SIRIPURAM.
1 5 0 0 6

10
SREE LALITHA HEALTH CARE SUPER SPECIALITY CLINICS, 
1st FLOOR, DUTT ISLAND. 1 4 0 0 5

11
SUN DENTAL HOSPITAL, # 9-26-4, GROUND FLOOR, 
ASILMETTA Jn., CBM COMPOUND. 1 3 0 0 4

12
TENET DIAGNOSTICS ( A UNIT OF TENET MED CORP PVT. 
LTD.), D.NO.9-14-132, 2nd FLOOR, PLOT NO-75, VARUN 
VIP ROAD. 2 20 0 0 22

13 U SMILE DENTAL, SRI NIVASAM, 10-27-1, FACOR LAYOUT. 2 4 1 0 7
14 V. KESAVARAO NAVARATNA FOUNDATION.. 5 94 0 0 99
15 VIMTA LABS LIMITED FOOD TESTING. 1 30 4 0 35

16
OASIS DENTAL CARE, PREEJAY PLAZA, OPP. TYCOON 
RESTAURANT, VIP ROAD, 1 20 3 0 24

1
C.S.R. HOSPITAL, (JAYASREE NURSING HME COMPLEX), 
OFFICIAL COLONY, 2nd LANE, NEAR COLLECTOR OFFICE 
Jn.. 8 30 3 1 42

2 J. HOSPITAL, OPP. COLLECTOR OFFICE ROAD. 0 0 0 0 0

3
MED ALL DIAGNOSTICS, 17-11-3/4, Dr. MANSION, 
OFFICIAL COLONY. 5 95 3 3 106

4 MED-BIOTICA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE. 2 74 2 2 80

SIRIPURAM:-

A.V.N. COLLEGE ROAD:-



5
ROBOTIC ARTHO NEURO RHABITATION HOSPITAL, 
COLLECTOR OFFICE ROAD, RON BUILDING, OFFICIAL 
COLONY, 1st LANE, NEAR VISAKHA MEDICAL CENTRE.

0 0 0 0 0

6
SPV DENTAL HOSPITAL IMPLANT CENTRE,   
MAHARANIPETA. 1 4 0 0 5

7
THE SMILE SUPER SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, #15-11-
5/1, 1sT FLOOR, SLN TOWERS, COLLECTORATE Jn.. 1 4 0 0 5

8
TIRUMALA MEDICAL CENTRE, C-2, DR & DRS PLAZA, 
NEAR KGH OP GATE,   MAHARANIPETA. 1 6 1 0 8

9
VISION DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, 17-11-8/9, DOCTORS 
ARCODE OFFICIAL COLONY, 2nd LANE. 1 5 0 0 6

10

V J DIAGNOSTICS, DOOR NO:20-36-7, PAINDOREPETA, 
RELLIVEEDI, A V N COLLEGE ROAD, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 5 0 0 6

1
A.R DIAGNOSTICS CENTRE, N.G.O. HOME COMPOUND, 
OPP. KGH IN GATE, COLLECTOR OFFICE JUNCTION 1 6 0 0 2

2
KARTHIKEYA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, SRINIVASA 
CHAMBERS, OPP. KGH MAIN GATE, BESIDE CARE 
HOSPITAL. 1 8 0 0 3

3
MYTHRI LABS, PRAVALLIKA RESIDENCY CHAMBER, # 106, 
OPP.BABA HOSPITALS, KRISHNA NAGAR, MAHARANI 
PETA. 1 6 0 0 3

4
SRI SRAVAN MEDICAL CENTRE, COLLECTOR OFFICE Jn.,   
MAHARANIPETA. 1 6 1 0 7

1
A.N. BEECH HOSPITAL, 15-9-13/24, BEACH ROAD, 
KRISHNA NAGAR, MAHARANIPETA, KRISHNA NAGAR. 18 95 2 1 54

2
ANU INSTITUTE OF NEURO & CARDIAC SCIENCES, #15-2-
9, GOKHALE ROAD, MAHARANIPETA, SPENCER's ROAD. 21 456 7 1 485

3 APEX HOSPITAL, 16-1-15. 11 195 4 1 211

4 CITY CARE HOSPITAL, COLLECTOR OFFICE JUNCTION. 2 35 4 1 42

5
LIFE FERTILITY ADVANCED IVF & RESEARCH CENTRE PVT. 
LTD., #16-1-25, RS EDIFICE, 5th FLOOR, COSTAL BATTERY 
ROAD 2 50 1 0 53

3 NOVOTEL VISAKHAPATNAM VARUN BEACH
0 0 0 0 0

6 LIFE MEDICAL CENTRE, COLLECTOR OFFICE NUNCTION. 1 10 2 0 8

7 LUCID MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC,  3-1-66, INDUS HOSPITAL. 1 21 1 0 11

8
PHOENIX HEALTH CARE, 16-1-6, NAVAL COAST BATTERY 
ROAD. 1 10 1 0 6

9 THYRO CARE,   MAHARANIPETA. 1 10 1 0 6

10
USHODAYA MEDICAL CENTRE, KALYAN RAM'S COMPLEX, 
OPP. SAGAR LODGE, COLLOCTOR OFFICE Jn.,   
MAHARANIPETA. 1 10 3 0 5

11
VASUDEVA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, COLLECTOR OFFICE Jn.,   
 MAHARANIPETA. 0 20 0 0 6

BABA HOSPITAL ROAD:-

BEACH ROAD:-



12
VISAKHA INSTITUTE OF SKIN & ALERGY, KGH, BEACH 
ROAD. 1 15 3 0 7

0
1 ABC HOSPITAL,   MAHARANIPETA. 9 350 10 0 369

2
BABA DENTAL CLINIC, G-2, BVS RESIDENCY, SURYA 
HOSPITAL LANE, OPP. DOCTORS ENCLAVE, NEAR 
COLLECTORATE Jn.,  MAHARANIPETA. 1 6 4 0 11

3 BABA HOSPITAL, KRISHNA NAGAR,  MAHARANIPETA. 21 195 5 1 222

4 Dr. SANJANA MULTI SPECIALITY LASER DENTAL CLINIC. 1 5 0 0 2

5 LAYA DIAGNOSTICS, #13-28-16, GOTTETIVARI VEEDHI. 1 9 0 0 10
6 M.R DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE. 1 7 0 0 8

7
P.L HEART CARE CENTRE, # 16-1-6/1, P.L. PLAZA, COSTAL 
BATTORY ROAD, COLLECTOR OFFICE JUNCTION. 2 31 4 0 37

8
SRI SURYA GASTRO & LIVER CENTRE, KGH DOWN ROAD,   
MAHARANIPETA. 1 10 0 0 11

9
SRI VENKATASAI DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, D.NO:16-1-6, 
BESIDE APEX HOSPITAL, COASTAL BATTERY ROAD. 1 2 2 0 5

10
USHA HOSPITAL, 16-1-7, COLLECTOR OFFICE, BEACH 
DOWN ROAD,   MAHARANIPETA. 1 31 1 0 33

11
VIJAYASRI BLOOD CENTRE, d.NO-16-1-3/2(1), 1st FLOOR, 
BUDDHAVARAPU GARDENS. 3 30 2 0 35

12
SESHADRI DIAGNOSTICS, CHAMBER 107, PRAVALLIKA 
RESIDENCY. 1 4 4 0 9

13 GOVT.K.G.H.HOSPITAL 1325 3427 247 31 5030
14 Govt.King George Hospital(Covid-19) 0 0 0 0
15 GOVT.VICTORIA HOSPITAL 105 495 14 1 615

1 AARADHYA FERTILITY CENTRE, # 14-1-129.

1 23 1 0 25

2
TRAVANCORE AYURVEDHA, SAI SAGAR SUDHA, GROUND 
FLOOR, 11-9-37/1, DASAPALLA HILLS. 1 12 1 0 14

3
VIZAG LAPAROSCOPY CENTRE, # 11-9-1, PLOT NO-
100.MIG, DASAPALLA LAYOUT. 1 81 2 0 84

4
VYAS CANCER RESEARCH PVT. LTD., ANCHORAGE, PLOT 
NO-9&12. 2 55 5 0 62

5
ALIEN'S TATTOOS, GF ATR TOWERS, EAST WING, NEAR 
HARBOUR PARK ROAD, PANDURANGAPURAM, 
VISAKHAPATNAM 0 5 1 0 6

1
LAKSHMI AARUSH HEALTH CARE PVT. LTD.,  
MAHARANIPETA, K.G.H. IN.. 2 120 4 0 126

2
NEPHRO CARE HEALTHCARE SERVICES PVT. LTD.,  
MAHARANIPETA, K.G.H. IN.. 1 137 3 0 141

1 Dr. REMEDIES LABS,  MAHARANIPETA. 1 22 2 25
2 INDUS HOSPITAL, KGH DOWN ROAD. 61 802 5 2 870

3
MEDICOVER HOSPITALS ( A UNIT OF SAHRUDAYA HEALTH 
CARE PVT. LTD.),UNIT-5,  DOOR NO - 13-28-17, KGH UP 
ROAD. 72 789 8 2 871

COASTAL BATTERY ROAD:-

DASAPALLA HILLS:-

INSIDE K.G.H.:-

JAGADAMBA Jn.:-



4
MOTHER BLOOD CENTRE (A UNIT OF SOCIETY FOR 
HUMAN EMPOWERMENT AND LIVELIHOOD 
PROMOTION), JAGADHAMBA Jn.. 2 50 2 0 54

5
NAREN ULTRA SOUND & FETAL MADICINE CENTER, 
DOCTORS & DOCTORS PLAZA, #C5, 18-1-35, KGH DOWN.

1 1 11 0 13

6 RAMYA HOSPITAL PVT. LTD., MAHARANIPETA.
0 0 0 0 0

7
ROTARY BLOOD BANK, VISAKHA PORT CITY ROTARY 
CHARITALE TRUST, SRI HARI PLAZA, NEAR PRAHLADA 
KALYANA MANDAPAM, MAHARANI PETA, MASJID ROAD. 2 86 4 0 97

8
SAGAN MEDICAL CENTRE, KGH OP GATE, 
KOTHASATIPETA. 1 4 5 0 10

9
SIDDARTHA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, KGH DOWN ROAD,  
MAHARANIPETA. 2 15 2 0 19

10 SIDDARTHA HOSPITAL,  MAHARANIPETA, MASJID ROAD. 5 85 1 1 92

11 SRI SRINIVASA MEDICAL CENTRE,   MAHARANIPETA. 1 9 0 0 10

12
SRI VENKATESWARA VETERNARY UNIVERSITY SUPER 
SPECIALITY HOSPITAL, MAHARANIPETA, JAGADAMBA Jn.. 2 38 4 0 44

1
ANDHRA FETAL MEDICINE CENTRE, 3RD FLOOR 
PENTAKOTA COMPLEX 1 13 0 0 2

2
BHADRA CARE LABS, 17-1-27, CHUNDURI DOCTOR'S 
CHAMBERS. 1 21 0 0 4

3
CARING HANDS BRAIN & SPINE CLINIC, D.NO.17-1-32, 
MEDI PLAZA, OPP. K.G.H.. 1 16 5 0 8

4 Dr. K. SUBBA RAJU,  17-1-32, MEDI PLAZA. 1 8 0 0 6

5
L.G HOSPITALS, 17-1-17, Dr. MANGAMMA HOSPITAL 
BUILDING, OPP.K.G.H. CLOCK TOWER . 15 210 5 0 205

6
METROPOLIS HEALTH CARE L.T.D., 17-1-22, AKSHYA 
MEDIZONE. 2 31 0 0 33

7
MEDIPLAZA DIAGNOSTICS, #17-1-32, MEDIPLAZA, OPP 
K.G.H,  INGATE 1 9 0 0 3

8 QUALITY CARE INDIA LTD. UNIT-2. 0 0 0 0 0
8 RATNA PRASAD MEDICALS. 1 8 0 0 3

9
S.S. DENTAL HOSPITAL, 17-1-23, OPP. KGH CLOCKTOWER,   
  MAHARANIPETA. 1 8 0 0 4

10
SAI CHAITANYA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, CLOCK TOWER 
OPPOSITE. 1 12 0 0 2

11 SAMPATH VINAYAKA DIAGNOSIC CENTRE. 1 19 0 0 2

12
SANJEEVI MEDICAL CENTRE, 17-1-3, SALAADH PLAZA, 
OPP.KGH TOWER CLOCK. 1 5 0 0 4

13 SAROJINIDEVI SKIN HOSPITAL. 1 3 3 0 2
14 SAVE LIFE HOSPITAL, D.NO.14-31-31. 1 12 0 0 13

15
SMILEWIN DENTAL CARE HOSPITAL, 1st FLOOR, 
SRINIVASA CHAMBERS, CHAMBER NO-201, OPP.KGH OUR 
GATE. 1 3 2 0 4

16
SRI SRINIVASA GASTRO & LIVER, OPP. KGH CLOCK 
TOWER,   MAHARANIPETA. 4 22 1 0 20

K.G.H. CLOCK TOWER OPP.:-



17
STAR DIAGNOSTIC, D.NO.14-31-1, GROUND FLOOR, 
KULLURU MANSION. 1 9 0 0 10

18
SUBHAM DIAGNOSTIC, 17-1-22, GROUND FLOOR-5, MEDI 
ZONE, OPP.KGH CLOCK TOWER,   MAHARANIPETA. 2 10 5 0 17

19
VINAYAK DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE,  # 14-35-1/5, 1st FLOOR, 
GOVT DRIVERS, ASSOCIATION BUILDING. 1 18 0 0 19

20 VISAKHA DIABETIES & ENDOCRINC LAB,   MAHARANIPETA. 1 43 1 0 45

21
VISAKHA DIAGNOSTICS, #17-1-28, SAROJINI NAIDU 
TOWN, OPP. KGH. 1 25 0 0 26

22
VIZAG HAMOTOLOGY DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, 
MAHARANIPETA, BABA HOSPITAL ROAD. 1 12 0 0 13

23
TRANSGENDER COMMUNITY ONE STOP INTEGRATED 
CENTER, DOOR NO-12-4-28, MAHARANIPETA, WALTAIR 
MAINROAD, VISAKHAPATNAM

1 1 1 0 3

1
Dr. C. RAMULU & SRI SATYASAI DENTAL HOSPITAL, C-24, 
DOCTORS & DOCORS PLAZA, OPP. KGH. OP GATE. 1 6 2 0 9

2
Dr. MADHURI SCAN CENTRE, FF-1, OPP. KGH BESIDE 
HOTEL WINSAR PARK. 1 4 0 0 5

3
FIRST BLOOD BANK,  D.NO:18-1-27/SF3, HARITHA 
SAPTHAGIRI PLAZA, KGH OP GATE OPPOSITE. 5 75 0 0 80

4 K.S. MEDICAL CENTRE. 1 6 5 0 12

5
PADMAVATHI CLINIC. #13-26-10, JAGADAMBA CENTRE, 
MASJID ROAD. 1 3 0 0 4

6
PADMAVATHI LAB, # 13-26-10/1, JAGADAMBA CENTRE, 
MAHARANI PETA, MASJID ROAD. 1 5 5 0 11

7
PORT HEALTH ORGANIZATION,   PORT AREA, 
MAHARANIPETA, PURNA MARKET. 2 6 0 0 8

8
PRASAD MEDICAL CENTRE ( A UNIT OF HARSHIT'S 
DIAGNOSTICS), 14-37-48/A, SATYARAJ RESIDENCY, 
COLLOCTOR OFFICE Jn.. 1 7 0 0 8

9
VIJAYA MEDI LABS, OPP MEDI COVER HOSPITAL, 
GAYATHRI DOCTORS CENTER, 1ST FLOOR, KGH DOWN 
ROAD 1 9 8 0 18

9
VISAKHA CHILDREN HOSPITAL, 14-38-1, OPP. ST. 
JOSEPH'S HOSPITAL, Z.P.Jn.,   MAHARANIPETA. 1 76 0 0 77

1
ADITYA MULTI CARE HOSPITAL, # 18-1-33, OPP. KGH 
GATE, ADITYA MEDICAL COMPLEX. 12 200 2 1 215

2
ANDHRA MEDICAL CENTRE, 18-1-32, COLLECTOR OFFICE 
Jn., KRISHNA NAGAR. 2 12 0 0 14

3
APOLLO DIAGNOSTIC, SHP NO.9, RAKSHA PLAZA, KGH 
O.P. GATE. 2 12 0 0 14

K.G.H. LINE:-

K.G.H. O.P. GATE DOWN:-



4
CHAITANYA LIVER & GUSTRO CENTER,  1st FLOOR, 
PENTAKOTA COMPLEX, OPP.KGH OP BUS STOP. 1 6 0 0 7

5 COSTAL DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, OPP. KGH OP GATE. 2 6 0 0 8

6
DEDEEPYA DIAGNOSTICS,  SHOP NO.33, RAKSHA PLAZA, 
MAHARANIPETA. 1 9 0 0 10

7
Dr. VJ's COSMETIC SURGERY, LEVEL-4,  AAROGYA HEALTH 
CARE, KGH DOWN, OPP.INDUS HOSPITAL. 2 4 0 0 6

8 ELIXA LABS, SHOP NO.27, KGH DOWN. 2 8 0 0 10

9
EMJOY (DOLPHIN) DIAGNOSTIC CENTER, KGH DOWN 
ROAD. 20 150 3 0 173

10 K.S.R. DENTAL HOSPITAL, OPP. KGH  OP GATE. 1 5 0 0 6

11
K.K.R. HOSPITAL, #18-1-34, PANCHAVALI COMPLEX, 2nd 
FLOOR, OPP. KGH OP GATE. 10 58 2 0 70

12
LONDON IVF CLINIC (AISHWARYA HEALTH CARE), 
PADMAJA PLAZA, OPP. INDUS HOSPITAL, KGH DOWN. 2 12 1 0 15

13
MEDCIS PATHLABS INDIA PVT. LTD., PLOT NO. S5, 2nd 
FLOOR,  MAHARANIPETA, K.G.H. IN.. 2 11 0 0 13

14 MEDICOVER HOSPITAL- UNIT-1, KGH DOWN. 55 1120 14 0 1189

15
MEGSAN DIAGNOSTICS, # 18-1-66, OPP. INDUS 
HOSPITALS, KGH DOWN. 2 10 0 0 12

16 MVR DIAGNOSTICS,  SHOP NO-38, RAKSHA PLAZA. 1 8 0 0 9

17
OM SUKHIBAVA DIAGNOSTIC CENTER, 18-1-37/38, 
GROUND FLOOR, KGH OP GATE. 2 18 1 0 21

18
PRAGATHI MEDICAL CENTRE,  18-1-66, OPP. INDUS 
HOSPITAL. 1 3 0 0 4

19 PRIYADARSINI DIAGNISTICS, KGH DOWN. 1 10 0 0 11

20
RADHA KRISHNA LIVER & GASTRO CENTER, OPP.KGH OP 
GATE. 1 8 1 0 10

21
S.G.L. DIAGNOSTICS ( CARING FOR LIVES FOR LIFE), #18-
33-19, BESIDE O.P. GATE, SALIPETA, MAHARANI PETA. 1 5 0 0 6

22
S.R. LABS, 1sT FLOOR, OPP. KGH OP GATE,   
MAHARANIPETA. 1 7 0 0 8

23
S.R. MEDICAL CENTRE, 18-1-64, KGH DOWN ROAD,   
MAHARANIPETA. 1 9 1 0 11

24
S.R.L. SPECIALITY DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, KGH ROAD,   
MAHARANIPETA. 2 13 1 0 16

25
SAI RAM SUPER SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, 
OPP.MANIPAL HOSPITAL, KGH DOWN. 1 5 0 0 6

26 SAMUDRA HOSPITAL, KGH DOWN. 3 95 2 0 100

27
SRI AMRUTHA HOSPITAL, 18-1-65/5, 2nd FLOOR, VISHNU 
LAXMI NILAYAM, KGH DOWN,   MAHARANIPETA. 3 35 1 0 39

28
SRINIVASA SCANS, HARITHA PLAZA, OPP.KGH OP GATE,   
MAHARANIPETA. 2 6 1 0 9

29
SUN DIAGNOSTIC, 18-1-30/60 OPP.KGH OP GATE,   
MAHARANIPETA. 1 8 0 0 9

30
VIJETHA MEDICAL CENTRE, D.NO-18-7-29, F-1, 
KRISHNAMURTHY CHAMBERS, OPP. KGH OP GATE. 2 10 2 0 14

31
VIZAG MEDICAL CENTRE, OPP. KGH OP GATE,   
MAHARANIPETA. 1 15 1 0 17

CHINNA WALTHAIR:-



1
ANSHU CLINIC, D.NO:6-11-2, BESIDE BOTTA MENSION, 
OPP. SAI SAMPATH MEDICALS, CHINNA WALTAIR, 
VISAKHAPATNAM. 1 6 1 0 8

2
CSIR NIO BIOGEOCHEMISTRY LABORATORY,                                                  
                         8-45-9/2, VIDYA NAGAR, CHINA WALTAIR, 
VISAKHAPATNAM. 2 20 1 0 23

3 KREST DENTAL, 70-20-2,  KIRLAM PUDI LAYOUT, PEDDA 
WALTHAIR, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 6 0 0 7

4 SAGAR LAB, 6-10-03, PEETHALA VEEDHI, CHINA 
WALTAIR, VISAKHAPATNAM. 1 5 0 0 6

5 S.K.M.L. CLINICAL LABORATORY, 6-10-2, 
CHINNAWALTAIR,  VISAKHAPATNAM. 1 8 0 0 9

6

V-CARE HOME HEALTH CARE (DIAGNOSTIC & NURSING 
SERVICES),1-1-182, NEAR RAMALAXMI APPARTMENTS, 
CHINNA WALTAIR, VISAKHAPATNAM.

2 16 2 0 20

7 VISHNU MULTI SPECIALITY DENTAL HOSPITAL, 
CHINAWALTAIR, VISAKHAPATNAM. 1 5 0 0 6

1
HARIKRISHNA ANALYTICAL SERVICES, 14-37-5, KRISHNA 
NAGAR,  Z.P. Jn.. 2 12 0 0 14

2 KRISHNA HOSPITAL, 14-37-29/2, Z.P. Jn.. 25 195 10 0 230

3 RAMASARANYA HOSPITAL PVT. LTD, KRISHNA NAGAR. 10 98 9 0 117

4
RAMASARANYA HOSPITAL UNIT-2, 14-37-4A, KRISHNA 
NAGAR. 9 190 11 0 210

5
RAMETI MULTY SPECIALITY HOSPITAL, #15-12-18/A, 
KRISHNA NAGAR, Z.P. JUNCTION, MAHARANIPETA. 4 8 1 0 13

6
SHREE KRISHNA DENTAL CARE, # 14-37-4, OPP.VMC 
KRISHNA NAGAR. 1 3 0 0 4

7
SHREE KRISHNA HEALTH CENTRE - 2,  15-12-12, KRISHNA 
NAGAR. 2 8 0 0 10

8
SHREE KRISHNA HEALTH CENTRE, # 14-37-7, Z.P. Jn., 
KRISHNA NAGAR. 2 9 0 0 11

9
VENUS DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, Z.P. JUNCTION,   
MAHARANIPETA. 3 12 2 0 17

1
BAY DENTAL CLINIC, 7-5-40, PANDURANGAPURAM, 
BESIDE-ICICI BANK. 1 7 0 0 8

1
CAPITAL CLINICS, 14-37-38, FLAT NO 102'GROUND 
FLOOR, MVV NEELADRI BUILDING, KRISHNA NAGAR, 
MAHARANIPETA 2 13 0 0 15

2
LIFE HEALTH CARE, D.NO. 15-14-16/E, GROUND FLOOR, 
COLLECTOR OFFICE DOWN, OPP. BABA HOSPITAL, 
KRISHNA NAGAR, MAHARANIPETA. 1 8 0 0 9

3 RAVI'S CLINIC. 1 14 0 0 15

4
SS MEDICAL CENTRE, 14-36-9, SBI DOCTORS COLONY, 
OPP KRISHNA LODGE, BESIDE COLLECTOR OFFICE, 
VISAKHAPATNAM. 1 12 1 0 14

5
SAHRUDAYA CLINIC, DOCTORS CARE, BESIDE CHAITANYA 
MEDICAL CENTER, COLLECTOR OFFICE Jn.. 1 8 0 0 9

6
SREE SHIVANI MULTI SPECIALITY HOSPITAL & RESERCH 
INSTITUTE PVT LTD.,  D.NO.15-15-16/1, KRISHNA NAGAR, 
MAHARANIPETA, SIMHADRI HOSPITAL LINE. 2 15 0 0 17

7
S.R.L. LTD., FLAT 104-106, ANIMISHAL PEARL, COLLECTOR 
OFFICE Jn.,   MAHARANIPETA. 2 15 0 0 17

KRISHNA HOSPITAL LINE:-

KRISHNA NAGAR:-



8
STAR PRIME DIAGNOSTICS AND INTERNATIONAL 
RADIOLOGY CENTRE PVVT. LTD.,  CENTRAL PHARMACY 
BUILDING 3rd FLOOR, 16-1-13, OPP. COLLECTOR OFFICE. 1 18 1 0 20

9 VIJETHA HOSPITAL , # 18-1-15 & 16, KGH DOWN ROAD. 13 150 4 0 167

10
VIMTA LAB, # 15-13-2A, GROUND FLOOR, KRISHNA 
NAGAR. 1 17 0 18

11 VIZAG SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, COLLECTORATE JN. 2 9 2 0 13

12
YODA LIFE LINE DIAGNOSTICS, 15-12-4, REVENUE WARD-
20, MAHARANIPETA, KRISHNA NAGAR, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 11 0 0 12

1
GEETHA's PHYSIOTHERAPY CLINIC & NEURO INPATIENT 
REHABITATION CENTER, # 4-56-1, PLOT NO - 80, NEAR 
POST OFFICE, LAWSON'S BAY COLONY, VISAKHAPATNAM. 1 1 2 0 4

2 PAWS N TAILS, LAWSONBAY COLONY, VISAKHAPATNAM
1 22 0 0 23

3
SRI SAI KRISHNA DIAGNOSTIC CENTER,                                                
              LAWSONSBAY COLONY, VISAKHAPATNAM

1 15 5 0 21

4 SUPRAJA CLINIC, PEDDAWALTAIR, LAWSONS BAY 
COLONY, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 9 0 0 10

5 THE ADVANCE DENTAL CARE CENTER,4-72-1, 
LAWSONSBAY COLONY, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 7 0 0 8

2

1
PREKSHA'S TRUE DIAGNOSTIC, D.NO:13-2-1B, ANTHONY 
NAGAR,  MAHARANIPETA, NOWROJI ROAD. 1 9 0 0 10

2
SRI VENKATESWARA HOSPITAL,   # 14-1-137, NOWROJI 
ROAD, BESIDE St. ANTHONY'S HIGH SCHOOL, NOWROJI 
ROAD. 2 85 1 0 88

3
VENKAT DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, D.NO. 12-4-34/1, HOTEL 
GREEN PARK ROAD, WARD-20, Opp. St ANTHONY 
CHURCH, NOWROJI ROAD. 4 16 0 0 20
PATH CARE LAB, PVT LTD, NOWROJI ROAD, 
MAHARANIPETA, VISAKHAPATNAM 2 80 2 0 84

0

1
CARING HANDS NEURO REHABCENTRE, D.NO.8-1-63/25, 
NEAR POLAMAMBA TEMPLE, PEDAWALTAIR, 
VISAKHAPATNAM. 3 20 1 0 24

2
HARMONY ORTHODONTICS, 10-27-7/1, 1sT FLOOR, SAI 
LAKSHMI NILAYAM, WALTAIR UPLANDS, PEDAWALTAIR, 
VISAKHAPATNAM. 1 14 1 0 16

3 IRIS INTERNATIONAL DENTAL CARE,   PEDA WALTAIR, 
VISAKHAPATNAM. 2 23 0 0 25

4 M.G.R. HOSPITAL, DOCTOR's COLONY, PEDDAWALTAIR, 
VISAKHAPATNAM. 2 30 2 0 34

5
REDDY DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY ( X-RAY & E.C.G.), 
D.NO.4-20-22, OPP.UMA CLINIC, PEDDA WALTAIR, 
VISAKHAPATNAM. 3 26 0 0 29

6

SATHYA'S PHYSIOTHERAPY & ROBOTIC NEURO REHAB, 
D.NO.8-4-42, PLOT NO.17, PRASANTHI NAGAR, DOCTORS 
COLONY, BESIDE BANDHAN BANK, PEDAWALTAIR, 
VISAKHAPATNAM.

0 0 0 0 0

PEDDA WALTHAIR:-

LAWSONBAY COLONY:-

NOWROJI ROAD:-



7
SPS DENTAL & ORTHODNTIC CLINIC, # 11-13-22, SBI 
COLONY, PEDDA WALTAIR, VISAKHAPATNAM.

1 12 0 0 13

8

SUMA SUPER SPECIALITY DENTAL HOSPITAL,                                                       
                                PLOT NO - 26, NAUKA NAGAR, 
NEAR.VISAKHA EYE HOSPITAL, PEDDA WALTAIR, 
VISAKHAPATNAM. 1 15 2 0 18

9 VISAKHA NETHRA JYOTHI (P) LTD., Reg-8-1-64, 
PEDDAWALTAIR, VISAKHAPATNAM 2 600 12 0 614

10
VIZAG VASCULAR & DENTAL CLINIC,                                                        
                  GAYATRI RESIDENCY, PEDDA WALTAIR, 
VISAKHAPATNAM 1 95 6 0 102

11 WALTAIR DENTAL CARE, PEDDA WALTAIR, 
VISAKHAPATNAM. 1 16 0 0 17

12 WALTER MULTI CARE HOSPITAL, PEDDAWALTAIR, 
VISAKHAPATNAM. 3 25 2 0 30

13
Dr. CHAITANAYA'S MULTI SPECIALITY CLINIC, DIABETICS, 
PEDDAWALTAIR, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 16 0 0 17

14 GOVT.MENTAL CARE HOSPITAL 19 95 3 0 117

15 GOVT.CHEST AND COMMUNICABLE 
DIESASIES 71 250 12 2 335

16 GOVT.E.N.T.HOSPITAL 28 160 0 0 188
17 Govt.R.S.P.R.Eye Hospital 15 80 0 0 95
18 GOVT.R.C.D.HOSPITAL 21 75 2 0 98

1
ALLURI DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, D.NO.13-29-1, KGH UP 
ROAD, MAHARANIPETA. 1 13 0 0 14

2
CARING HANDS DAY CARE CENTER, 13-28-6, GOTETI 
RESIDENCY, MAHARANIPETA. 2 19 0 0 21

3
GOWTHAMI DIAGNOSTIC,  13-28-13, OPP. PRAHLADHA 
KALYANAMANDAPAM, MAHARANIPETA. 1 17 1 0 19

4
MY LABS DIAGNOSTICS (RESEARCH ANALYTICAL AND BIO 
SOLUTIONS), 13-28-8, HARITHA PLAZA, NEAR 
PRAHLADHA KALYANAMANDAPAM, JAGADHAMBA. 1 19 0 0 20

5
OMKAR MEDICAL CENTER, CHAMBER 11&12, R.R. 
TOWERS, OPP. KGH OUT GATE ROAD,  MAHARANIPETA. 1 11 2 0 14

6
ROTARY MEDICAL CENTER, D.NO. 13-26-2/54, 3rd 
FLOOR, APUROOPA ARCADE, NEAR MACCA MASJID, 
JAGADAMBA Jn., MASJID ROAD. 2 16 1 0 19

7 S.L.DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE,   MAHARANIPETA. 3 6 0 0 9

8
SAI KRISHNA DIAGNOSTICS, 17-1-15/10, RR TOWERS, 
KGH UP ROAD, MAHARANIPETA. 2 6 0 0 8

9
SIRI SCANS DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, SOMANADH MEDICALS,   
  MAHARANIPETA. 3 9 2 0 14

10
SRI SURYA CHAITHANYA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, OPP. KGH 
CLOCK TOWER. 2 6 0 0 8

11
S.V.S. SPECIALITY DENTAL HOSPITAL, 17-1-15/14, 
CHAMBOR'S 172/8, RR TOWERS, KGH UP ROAD,   
MAHARANIPETA. 1 5 1 0 7

12
VIJAYA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, OPP.MAKKA MASJID, 
JAGADHAMBA Jn., MASJID ROAD. 8 84 4 2 98

2

1
BHAVYA LABS, SHOP NO-1, MINI RYTHU BAZAR,  
MAHARANIPETA. 1 1 0 0 2

PRAHLADHA KALYANA MANTAPAM LINE:-

PURNA MARKET:-



2
SRI BHAVANI ASIAN INSTITUTE OF AESTHETIC SURGERY, 
3RD FLOOR, VAJRA BUILDING, OPP JUDGE COURT MAIN 
GATE, CMR ROAD,  VISAKHAPATNAM. 1 1 1 0 3

2

1
A.S. RAJA VOLUNTERY BLOOD BANK,  RAMNAGAR, 
VISAKHAPATNAM. 3 35 1 0 39

2 APOLLO HOSPITALS, RAMNAGAR, VISAKHAPATNAM. 108 584 12 4 708

3
DIMPLE'S DENTAL CARE, 10-50-39/1, OPP. AXIS BANK, 
RAM NAGAR,  RAMNAGAR, VISAKHAPATNAM. 2 5 2 0 9

4
Dr. AGARWAL'S HEALTH CARE, LTD., NEAR GREEN PARK 
HOTEL, RAMNAGAR, VISAKHAPATNAM. 5 22 0 0 27

5
Dr. LAL PATH LABS LTD., 10-54-7/1, WALTAIR ROAD, 
RAMNAGAR 4 4 0 0 8

6
GIGGLES BY OMNI RK WOMEN & CHILDREN HOSPITAL,  
10-50-55, WALTAIR MAIN ROAD, RAMNAGAR 29 350 4 1 384

7
HAAS DENTAL CLINIC,  # 10-50-31, OPP. CARE HOSPITAL, 
WALTAIR MAIN ROAD, RAMNAGAR, VISAKHAPATNAM. 3 6 0 0 9

8 LIONS BLOOD BANK,  RAMNAGAR, VISAKHAPATNAM. 4 10 2 0 16

9
LIONS CLINICAL LABORATORY,  LIONS COMMUNITY 
CENTRE, RAMNAGAR, VISAKHAPATNAM. 6 18 0 0 24

10
M/s. LAZARUS HOSPITALS PVT. LTD., D.NO. 10-50-2, 
WALTAIR MAIN ROAD, RAMANAGAR, VISAKHAPATNAM. 5 45 1 0 51

11
N.T.R. TRUST BLOOD BANK, RAMNAGAR, 
VISAKHAPATNAM. 4 50 3 0 57

12
OMNI RK HOSPITAL ( A UNIT- INCORE HOSPITAL VIZAG 
PVT. LTD.),  10-50-55 & 57, OPP. LIONS CLUB, 
RAMNAGAR, VISAKHAPATNAM. 59 349 4 0 412

13
POOJA ANDROLOGY AND FERTILITY CENTRE,  3rd FLOOR, 
ICICI BUILDING, BESIDE APOLLO HOSPITAL, RAMNAGAR, 
VISAKHAPATNAM. 2 6 0 0 8

14
QUALITY CARE INDIA LIMITED UNIT-1,  RAMNAGAR, 
VISAKHAPATNAM. 74 895 7 2 978

15
ROYAL CARE DIAGNOSTICS, D.NO.10-4-1,  SRI SRINIVASA 
TOWERS, RAMANAGAR, VISAKHAPATNAM. 2 5 0 0 7

16
SEVEN HILLS HOSPITALS HEALTH CARE PVT. LTD.,  
RAMNAGAR, VISAKHAPATNAM. 180 975 15 4 1174

17
VIZAG CHEST INSTITUTE, 10-50-82/F, 4th FLOOR, ABOVE 
SYAMALA DRY FRUITS, NEAR APPOLLO HOSPITAL, 
RAMNAGAR, VISAKHAPATNAM. 4 10 5 0 19

18
WALTAIR KIDNEY CENTRAL, 10-4-18/A, OPP. MEGALAYA 
HOTEL,  RAMNAGAR, VISAKHAPATNAM. 2 6 4 0 12

1
Dr. JAYA'S EXULT AESTHETIC CLINIC, SIRIPURAM, 
SAMPATH VINAYAKA TEMPLE ROAD, VISAKHAPATNAM. 1 3 2 0 6

RAMNAGAR:-

SAMPATH VINAYAKA TEMPLE ROAD:-



2

Dr. MOHAN'S DIOBETECH SPECIALITIES CENTRE, 10-1-
39/1, 2nd FLOOR, CHAKRAVARTHY PALACE, BESIDE 
M.V.R. MALL, CBM COMPOUND, SIRIPURAM,  SAMPATH 
VINAYAKA TEMPLE ROAD, VISAKHAPATNAM. 2 4 0 0 6

3
Dr. RADHA RANI HAIR TRANSPLENT,SIRIPURAM,  
SAMPATH VINAYAKA TEMPLE ROAD, VISAKHAPATNAM. 1 2 2 0 5

4
LIFE SHARE BLOOD BANK ( AUNIT OF VKR TRUST), 10-1-8, 
4th FLOOR, WALTAIR UPLAND, SIRIPURAM,  SAMPATH 
VINAYAKA TEMPLE ROAD, VISAKHAPATNAM. 1 2 0 0 3

5
PRAGATHI DENTAL CLINIC, SIRIPURAM,  SAMPATH 
VINAYAKA TEMPLE ROAD, VISAKHAPATNAM. 2 15 0 0 17

6
STAR DENTAL CENTER PVT. LTD., CLOVE DENTAL 
ASILMETTA., SIRIPURAM,  SAMPATH VINAYAKA TEMPLE 
ROAD, VISAKHAPATNAM. 1 2 2 0 5

1
AAYUSH DIAGNOSTICS, 14-37-41/2, 1sT FLOOR, BESIDE 
SRI SATYA IVF CLINIC. 1 4 2 0 7

2
ACCESS PATH LAB, # 14-37-41/2, BESIDE SRI SATYA IVF, 
KRISHNA NAGAR. 2 9 0 0 11

3
APPLE MICRO LABS, 15-13/13-1, PATNA SOWDHA 
BUILDING, 2nd FLOOR, SRI KRISHNA NAGAR. 2 22 2 0 26

4
AVATHAR MEHAR BABA SUPER SPECIALITY DENTAL 
HOSPITAL, NEAR COLLECTOR OFFICE, KRISHNA NAGAR. 2 4 0 0 6

5
CHAITANYA MEDICAL CENTER, 14-37-44, KRISHNA 
NAGAR, COLLECTOR OFFICE Jn.. 1 3 0 0 4

6 CMC MEDI WORLD, COLLECTOR OFFICE Jn. 1 8 1 0 10

7
DOCTORS CARE MEDICAL CENTER,  # 14-37-43, 
COLLECTOR OFFICE Jn., Z.P. ROAD. 2 26 0 0 28

8 LAYA HEALTH CARE PVT. LTD.. 2 34 0 0 36

9
MEDLIFE MULTI SPECIALITY HOSPITAL,  MAHARANIPETA, 
SIMHADRI HOSPITAL LINE. 15 55 2 0 72

10 P.J. MEDICAL CENTRE, 14-37-40, KRISHNA NAGAR. 1 8 0 0 9

11
SAGAR DURGA HOSPITAL, 15-13-6, KRISHNA NAGAR, 
MAHARANIPETA, SIMHADRI HOSPITAL LINE. 15 69 2 0 86

12 SHREE SATYA IVF CLINIC. 1 15 0 0 16

13
SIMHADRI HOSPITAL,  MAHARANIPETA, SIMHADRI 
HOSPITAL LINE. 42 298 2 0 342

14
SKANDHA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, 15-12-20/1, KRISHNA 
NAGAR,   MAHARANIPETA, SIMHADRI HOSPITAL LINE. 3 2 0 0 5

15
SMILE AVENUE, # 15-12-18B, ZILLA PARISHAS ROAD, 
NEAR SAGAR DURGA HOSPITAL, KRISHNA NAGAR, 
SIMHADRI HOSPITAL LINE. 4 4 2 0 10

16
SRADDHA HOSPITAL, # 14-37-45, COLLECTOR OFFICE Jn.,   
 MAHARANIPETA. 51 122 2 0 175

17 SRI SURYA DENTAL HOSPITAL. 2 3 0 0 5

18 SRI VAISHNAVI DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE,   MAHARANIPETA. 2 4 1 0 7

19
SURYA SRI HOSPITAL, 15-14-9/1, KRISHNA NAGAR, 
COLLECTOR OFFICE Jn.. 52 450 2 0 504

SRADDHA HOSPITAL LINE:-



20
UNIPATH SPECIALITY LABORATORY LTD., CHAMBER NO - 
106, PRAVALLIKA RESIDENCY, SURYA HOSPITAL ROAD, 
NEAR COLLECOT OFFICE, MAHARANIPETA. 2 25 2 0 29

21
VIJAYA MEDICAL CENTRE,  MAHARANIPETA, 
CHINNAGADILI,. 75 180 5 0 260

1

1
AAYUSHMAN HOSPITAL, #14-38-1, OPP. AMERICAN 
HOSPITAL, Z.P. Jn.,   MAHARANIPETA. 62 150 10 0 222

2 ADHARSH ORTHOPEDIC HOSPITAL. 2 36 2 0 40

3
Dr. P. SATHISHKUMAR CLINIC, MAHARANIPETA, 
SPENCER's ROAD. 2 5 0 0 7

4
Dr. VARAPRASAD CLINIC, ZILLA PARISHAT JUNCTION,  
MAHARANIPETA. 2 22 1 0 25

5
GAYATRI NURSING HOME, MUPPIDI COLONY,  
MAHARANIPETA. 21 90 1 0 112

6 S.T. JOSEPH HOSPITAL, MAHARANIPETA. 85 350 8 0 443

7
SHANTHINIKETHAN MENTAL HEALTH CARE CENTRE,  
MAHARANIPETA. 8 34 2 0 44

1
FERTY9 FERTYLITY CENTER (A UNIT OF STAR FERTILITY 
PVT. LTD.), 9-14-2, SECTOR-4, C.B.M. COMPOUND, 
SIRIPURAM. 2 15 1 0 18

2
JYOTHSNA SKIN SHINE CLINIC (OPC) PVT. LTD., FLAT NO-
289, 2nd FLOOR, VIP TOWERS, SIRIPURAM. 5 32 0 0 37

3
KOLORS HEALTH CARE (I) P. LTD., 4th FLOOR, 
PANTHALOON SHOWROOM, OPP. IDBI BANK, VIP ROAD., 
RAMNAGAR, VISAKHAPATNAM. 1 10 2 0 13

4
QUANTUM SPECIALITY DIAGNOSTICS, 9-29-6, BALAJI 
NAGAR, SIRIPURAM. 3 30 2 0 35

5
VISION TREE EYE HOSPITAL & LASIK CENTRE, KOTU 
EMPIRE, # 9-14-1, SIRIPURAM, SIRIPURAM. 3 74 4 0 81

1 A1 LAPAROSCOPY CENTRE, D.NO.14-25-11/3, Z.P. ROAD. 3 35 6 0 44

2
BHARATHI HOSPITAL, 14-24-1, MEDICAL COLLEGE ROAD,  
MAHARANIPETA. 15 189 0 0 204

3
INDIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY BLOOD BANK,  14-35-4, 
REDCROSS BUILDING, NEAR Z.P., MAHARANIPETA. 9 94 0 0 103

4
KANAKA DURGA HOSPITAL, Z.P. JUNCTION, 
KANAKADURGA NURSING HOME ROAD,  MAHARANIPETA. 70 224 1 0 295

5
KRISHNA IVF CLINIC PVT. LTD., # 14-37-29/1, KRISHNA 
NAGAR. 7 64 0 0 71

6
M/s. CIPHER ONCOLOGY PVT. LTD., (CANCER CLINICS), 
3rd FLOOR, R.S.EDIFICE BUILDING, COASTAL BATTERY 
DOWN, MAHARANIPETA,COSTAL BATTERY ROAD. 2 6 2 0 10

7 S.M.R. DIAGNOSTICS, Z.P. Jn., KRISHNA NAGAR. 2 6 0 0 8

8
SREE SURYA DIAGNOSTICS, NEAR GOSHA HOSPITAL, OLD 
MANIKANTA HOTEL SHOP, VICTORIYA HOSPITAL LINE. 2 9 2 0 13

9
SRI KANAKAMAHALAKSHMI NURSING HOME,   
MAHARANIPETA. 1 2 0 0 3

St. JOSEPHS HOSPITAL LINE:-

V.I.P. ROAD:-

Z.P. ROAD:-

AKKAYYAPALEM:-



1
E-SMILE DENTAL, 59-34-32/4, NAIDU COMPLEX, 
Nr.JAGGARAO BRIDGE,  AKKAYYAPALEM.

1 5 0 0 6

2
K.K.MULTY SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, 49-34-28, NEW 
ADDRESS: GURUDWAR, NrVIJAYAMEDICAL CENTER, 
AKKAYYAPALEM. 1 4 0 0 5

3 LAKSHMI GAYATRI CLINIC, Nr.PEN SCHOOL,  
AKKAYYAPALEM. 1 9 1 0 11

4 LAKSHMI GAYATRI HOSPITAL, 45-40-29, BESIDE PEN 
SCHOOL,  AKKAYYAPALEM. 2 26 0 0 28

5
LAXMAN DENTAL CARE, # 45-47-21, MADETI GARDENS, 
BESIDES PUTTABANGARAMMA TEMPLE, 80 FEET ROAD, 
AKKAYYAPALEM. 2 5 1 0 8

6
NANDHI DIAGNOSTIC CENTER, BK TOWERS, OPP.SAI 
BABA TEMPLE, NH-5, AKKAYYAPALEM, VISAKHAPATNAM-
16. 3 2 0 0 5

7 PAVANI NURSING HOME, 49-34-25, OPP.PEN SCHOOL, 
AKKAYYAPALEM. 0 0 0 0 0

8
PRITAM DENTAL CARE, MULTY SPECIALITY DENTAL CARE, 
Nr.JAGGARAO BRIDGE,  AKKAYYAPALEM.

1 2 1 0 4

9

RADHA KRISHNA MULTY SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC,                                                 
                                       MBN COMPLEX 1st FLOOR, 
OPP.GOWRI KALYANAMANDAPAM, AKKAYYAPALEM.

1 6 1 0 8
10 SAROJA HOSPITAL, AKKAYYAPALEM. 1 5 1 0 7

11
SMS POLY CLINIC'S & DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, # 45-46-26-
1/2, 80.FEET ROAD, AKKAYYAPALEM.

2 6 2 0 10

12 SOHAM ENT CARE, 49-34-171, ABID NAGAR, 
AKKAYYAPALEM. 1 9 0 0 10

13 SRI KRISHNA HOSPITAL, Nr.N.T SCHOOL, AKKAYYAPALEM.
2 150 1 0 153

14
SRI SADGURU MEDICAL LAB,   F-1, LAVANYA COMPLEX, 
OPP.SKML, CO-OP-BANK, AKKAYYAPALEM.

2 2 0 0 4

15
SUPER SIGHT EYE HOSPITAL, 45-40-36/1, NEAR 
VENUGOPALASWAMY TEMPLE, MAIN ROAD, 
AKKAYYAPALEM. 2 32 1 0 35

16
TRANSHAIR PVT. LTD. 49-34-28, SHOP-102, 1st FLOOR, 
VENKATAKRISHNA MEENA PLAZA, AKKAYYAPALEM.

1 5 0 0 6

17
VIVEKANANDA HOSPITAL, 49-09-24, LALITHA NAGAR, Nr. 
MARUTHI ASRAMAM, AKKAYYAPALEM.

18 112 0 0 130

18
KALAVATHI SURGICAL HOSPITAL, # 15-52-4/2 (1), ABID 
NAGAR 1st LANE, AKKAYYAPALEM, VISAKHAPATNAM

1 6 0 0 7

19 M V SPECIALITY CLINICS, DEVI TOWERS, HIGHWAY 
JUNCTION, AKKAYYAPALEM 1 10 0 0 11

20 PARIMI'S DENTAL CARE, 49-34-8/1, AKKAYYAPALEM 
MAIN ROAD, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 3 0 0 4

21
R D DENTAL HOSPITAL, 45-30-1, OPP DURAG TEMPLE, 
BESIDE SKML BAKERY, VISAKHAPTNAM

1 4 0 0 5

22 YUKTHIKA DENTAL CARE, OPP- VENUGOPAL SWAMY 
TEMPLE, AKKAYYAPALEM, VISAKHAPTANM 1 7 0 0 8

23 KRISHNA MEDICAL CENTRE, NEAR JAGGA RAO BRIDGE, 
AKKAYYAPALEM, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 9 0 0 10



24 SRI SAI MEDI CLINIC, AKKAYYAPALEM, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 2 0 0 3

25 M V SPECIALITY CLINICS, DEVI TOWERS, HIGHWAY 
JUNCTION, AKKAYYAPALEM 2 12 0 0 14

1
AARIF NURSING HOME, RTC COMPLEX, DABAGARDENS, 
RAMNAGAR. 21 180 0 0 201

2 Dr. A.S.S.V. PRASADA RAO CLINIC, DABAGARDENCE. 1 2 0 0 3

3

Dr. B S JOGULAMBA MEMORIAL DENTAL CLINIC, 
UPSTAIRS OF Dr. B. PERRAJU MEMORIAL CLINIC,  31-33-
44, BESIDE MGM SCHOOL, LEELAMAHAL ROAD, 
DABAGARDENS. 1 9 0 0 10

4
Dr. B. PERRAJU MEMORIAL CLINIC, D.no-31-33-44, NEXT 
TO MGH HIGH SCHOOL, LEELAMAHAL ROAD, 
DABAGARDENS, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 8 0 0 9
E-VAIDHYA, ALLIPURAM 0 0 0 0 0

5
KALADEVI CLINICAL & BIO CHEMICAL LAB, 
DONDAPARTHY. 1 8 0 0 9

6
PREMA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE-CHARITABLE TRUST, 
DABAGARDENS. 1 8 0 0 9

7 SRI DEVI CLINIC, DABAGARDENCE. 2 6 0 0 8

8
SRI LAASYA DENTAL, # 47-15-11, BESIDE V SQUARE 
SHOPPING MALL, OPP. TSR COMPLEX, DWARAKANAGAR 
1st LINE. 1 6 0 0 7

9
SRI LALITHAS SUPER SPECIALITY DENTAL HOSPITAL, 30-
10-28, DABAGARDENS. 1 6 0 0 7

10 SRI SAI DURGA NURSING HOME, DABAGARDENS. 2 14 0 0 16

11
SRINIVASA COSMETIC DENTAL CLINIC (DOLPHIN HOTEL),  
DABAGARDENS. 2 8 0 0 10

12
SUDHA NURSING HOME - ENT & GYNIC, PRAKASARAO 
PETA, DABAGARDANCE. 1 8 0 0 9

13
SUDHA NURSING HOME EYE CLINIC, 24-1-19, 
PRAKASARAO PETA, DABAGARDANCE. 1 9 0 0 10

14
VIZAG DENTAL CARE, D.NO: 31-32-71, SS COMPLEX, 
BESIDE JYOTHI THEATER LADIES GATE, DABAGARDENS. 5 10 0 0 15

15 VIZAG IVF CENTRE, JAIL ROAD, DABAGARDENCE. 1 11 0 0 12

16
SRI VENKATESWARA VETERNARY UNIVERSITY SUPER 
SPECIALITY HOSPITAL, MAHARANIPETA, JAGADAMBA Jn.. 12 55 0 0 67

17
ROTARY MEDICAL CENTRE, JAGADAMBA Jn., 
DABAGARDENS . 2 16 0 0 18

18
STAR DENTAL CARE & IMPLANT CENTRE, #28-9-70, 
SURYA BAGH, DABAGARDENS. 5 16 0 0 21

1 MEDI LINKS SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, DONDAPARTHY. 2 10 0 0 12
2 SAI SRINIVASA LABS,  DONDAPARTHY. 1 10 0 0 11

3 SMILE CARE SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC,  DONDAPARTHY. 1 8 0 0 9

4 SREE SHIRIDI SAI 4D's DENTAL & POLYCLINIC,   49-16-10, 
AKKAYYAPALEM. 1 8 0 0 9

5 SREE SURYA X-RAY CLINIC,  DONDAPARTHY. 1 9 0 0 10

6
SRI SAPTHA GIRI MEDI CLINICS, #43-20-25/A, TSN 
COLONY,  DONDAPARTHY. 2 12 0 0 14

7 SRI SATYA X-RAY CLINIC,  DONDAPARTHY. 0 6 0 0 6

DABAGARDENS:-

DONDAPARTHY:-



8
SRI SUVARANA BALAJI DIAGNOSTICS CENTRE,  
DONDAPARTHY. 1 9 0 0 10

9 SRI SURYA SUNDARA HOSPITAL, DONDAPARTHY. 4 36 0 0 40

10
SATHYA DENTAL CLINIC, OPP- ERUKAMAMBA TEMPLE, 
DODAPARTHY, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 9 0 0 10

11
THYRO CARE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, SRI GANAPATHI 
TOWERS, DONDAPARTHY, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 10 0 0 11

1
ASIAN INSTITUTE OF NEPHROLOGY AND UROLOGY PVT. 
LTD,  DWARAKANAGAR 1st LINE. 18 225 0 0 243

2
MEDWALE MEDICAL CENTRE, D.NO.47-10-20, FLAT 
NO.204, DWARAKA PLAZA, DWARAKANAGAR MAIN 
ROAD, VISAKHAPATNAM 2 5 0 0 7

3
ROSHINI FERTILITY CENTRE, 47-11-24, 3RD FLOOR, PLOT 
NO.304, CHILLAPALLI COMPLEX, DWARAKANAGAR 1st 
LINE. 1 20 0 0 21

4
SMILES DENTAL CLINIC, ESWAR PALACE,  
DWARAKANAGAR 1st LINE. 1 10 0 0 11

5
SREYAS HOLISTIC REMEDIES PVT. LTD., 47-13-8/1, 
PLOTNO -244A, BLOCK NO-23, DWARAKANAGAR 2nd 
LINE. 8 42 0 0 50

6

THE CENTER FOR ADVANCED-APPLIED BIOLOGICAL 
SCIENCES & ENTREPRENEURSHIP (TCABS-E), ASIAN 
SUPER SPACIALITY ENT HOSPITAL, DWARAKANAGAR 4th 
LINE. 2 22 0 0 24

7
VIJAYA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE PVT. LTD., # 47-11-16, FIRST 
FLOOR, GRAND PALACE, ASIAN SUPER SPACIALITY ENT 
HOSPITAL, DWARAKANAGAR 4th LINE. 2 40 0 0 42

8
DERMA HAIR ADVANCED HAIR TRANSPLANT, 
NAVARATNA JEWELS BUILDING, 3RD FLOOR SHOP NO:1, 
NEAR JYOTHI BOOK DEPOT, VSKP 1 20 0 0 21

1
ADARSH DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, 47-10-6, SRI PADADA 
DIAMOND TOWERS,  DWARAKANAGAR 2nd LINE. 5 21 0 0 26

2
EXPERTZ SKIN AND HAIR CLINIC, PLOT NO-302, 3RD 
FLOOR, A.G. AVENUE, OPP. POLLUCKS SCHOOL, 
DWARAKANAGAR 2nd LINE. 1 10 0 0 11

3
GADAM DENTAL CLINIC, 1st FLOOR, REDNAM PLAZA, 
NEAR DIOMAND PARK, 2 LANE, DWARAKANAGAR 2nd 
LINE. 2 8 0 0 10

4
GANDHI SUPER SPACIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, 47-10-12, 
PAVAN PARADISE, Iind LANE, OPP.POLLOYS SCHOOL, 
DWARAKANAGAR 2nd LINE. 1 2 0 0 3

5
MAXIVISION EYE HOSPITAL PVT. LTD., 47-10-12, PAVAN 
PARADISE 2nd FLOOR, OPP. POLLOCKS SCHOOL, 
DWARAKANAGAR 2nd LINE. 2 5 0 0 7

6
NEUBERG DIAGNOSTICS PVT. LTD., A4 BLOCK, GROUND 
FLOOR, PAVAN PARADISE, 47-10-12, DWARAKANAGAR 
3rd LINE. 5 22 0 0 27

7
SCALA SKIN & HAIR TRANSPLANT, DWARAKANAGAR 2nd 
LINE. 3 10 0 0 13

DWARAKANAGAR 1st LINE:-

DWARAKANAGAR 2nd LINE:-



1
ANNAPURNA HOSPITAL, 47-9-32, DWARAKANAGAR 3rd 
LINE. 18 120 0 0 138

2
ANUPAMA SURGICAL & CHILDREN HOSPITAL, 47-9-21,  
DWARAKANAGAR 3rd LINE. 8 87 0 0 95

3
APPLE INTERNATIONAL DENTAL HOSPITAL, 47-9-26, 
OPP.HARSHA LAB,  DWARAKANAGAR 3rd LINE. 3 5 0 0 8

4
DEEPAK SUPERSPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, 
DWARAKANAGAR 2nd LINE. 5 6 0 0 11

5
DIAMOND DENTAL, 47-9-28/20,  DWARAKANAGAR 2nd 
LINE. 4 5 0 0 9

6 G.H.T. CLINIC, DWARAKANAGAR 3rd LINE. 5 12 0 0 17

7 HARSHA LABS, 47-9-22, DWARAKANAGAR 3rd LINE. 3 9 0 0 12
8 CHAITANYA MEDICAL CENTRE 2 5 0 0 7

9
SAI SPOORTHY HOSPITAL, 47-9-35, DWARAKANAGAR 3rd 
LINE. 18 225 0 243

10
SRI VENKATESWARA DIAGNOSTICS, 47-9-22/1, 1sT 
FLOOR, DWARAKANAGAR 3rd LINE. 1 12 0 0 13

11
VIJAYA MEDI LABS, NOBLE POLY CLINIC COMPLEX, BESIDE 
ANNAPURNA HPL, DWARAKANAGAR 3rd LINE. 2 6 0 0 8

12 VISAKHA POLY CLINIC, DWARAKANAGAR 3rd LINE. 1 2 0 0 3

1

CHANGE YOUR SMILE MULTY SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, 
47-7-18, GROUND FLOOR, DEVISREE RESIDENCY, 
OPP.BANK OF BARODA,ASIAN SUPER SPACIALITY ENT 
HOSPITAL, DWARAKANAGAR 4th LINE. 5 10 0 0 15

2
SIDDARTHA HOSPITAL, 47-7-29/1, ASIAN SUPER 
SPACIALITY ENT HOSPITAL, DWARAKANAGAR 4th LINE. 6 22 0 0 28

3
VENKATARAMA HOSPITAL, 47-7-43, ASIAN SUPER 
SPACIALITY ENT HOSPITAL, DWARAKANAGAR 4th LINE. 20 250 0 0 270

4
VRS HAIR CREATIONS PVT. LTD. (HAIR CREATIONS), #48-8-
23, GROUND FLOOR, LALITHA PLAZA, ASIAN SUPER 
SPACIALITY ENT HOSPITAL, DWARAKANAGAR 4th LINE. 1 2 0 0 3

5
LATHA SUPER SPECIALITY DENTAL CARE, BHUVANESWARI 
PLAZA,  OPP. FORTUNE SRIKANYA HOTEL, NEAR 
DIAMOND PARK,ASIAN SUPER SPACIALITY ENT HOSPITAL 2 6 0 0 8

1
HAIR & SKIN FACTORY CLINIC, # 4-7-36, TRIBHUVANAM, 
2nd FLOOR, SHANKARAMATAM ROAD, BEHIND DISMOND 
PEARL HOTEL, DWARAKANAGAR 2nd LINE. 0 2 0 0 2

2
KALA HOSPITAL, 47-1-104, ASIAN SUPER SPACIALITY ENT 
HOSPITAL, DWARAKANAGAR 5th LINE. 18 380 0 0 398

3
SWARNA DENTO CARE, SHOP NO. 06, BHARAT TOWERS, 
DWARAKANAGAR 5th LANE. 1 2 0 0 3

4
THYROCARE CENTRE, SHOP NO-22, 5th LANE, SRI 
NILAYAM COMPLEX, DWARAKANAGAR 5th LINE. 4 6 0 0 10

5 DR. SIVA KUMAR DIABETES SPECIALITIES CENTRE 3 9 0 0 12

DWARAKANAGAR 3rd LINE:-

DWARAKANAGAR 4th LINE:-

DWARAKANAGAR 5th LINE:-



1 RAGHAVENDRA HOSPITAL, Nr.PORT STADIUM, 
AKKAYYAPALEM. 3 22 0 0 25

2 SOHAM ENT HOSPITAL, 45-57-1/12, AKKAYYAPALEM, 
NARASIMHA NAGAR. 1 12 0 1 14

3 SRI CHANDRA ORTHO CARE & TRAUMA CENTRE, 
AKKAYYAPALEM. 2 25 0 0 27

4 V SMILE MULTISPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, 45-57-6,  
AKKAYYAPALEM, NARASIMHA NAGAR. 1 6 0 0 7

5 E-SMILE DENTAL, NARASIMHANAGAR. 1 6 0 0 7

1 AKARSH HOSPITALS, RAILWAY NEW COLONY. 2 60 0 0 62

2

Dr. ADIM'S CENTER FOR RHEUMATOLOGY & PAIN 
MANAGEMENT, MEDI WORLD, D.NO-14-37-39, KRISHNA 
NAGAR COLLECTOR OFFICE JUNCTION, RAILWAY NEW 
COLONY. 3 22 0 0 25

3
KALAVATHI MATERNITY HOSPITAL, 44-23-46/1, MASID 
ROAD,  RAILWAY NEW COLONY, DONDAPARTHY.

6 150 0 0 156

4 KRISHNA CHILDREN HOSPITAL, 43-5-53, RAILWAY NEW 
COLONY, DONDAPARTHY. 3 16 0 0 19

5 KRISHNA MATERNITY & NURSING HOME, 43-5-
53,RAILWAY NEW COLONY. 1 15 0 0 16

6
MEDIGENE MULTI SPECIALITY HOSPITAL PVT. LTD. 
(AKSHAYA HOSPITAL), D. NO-43-9-201, RAILWAY NEW 
COLONY, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 9 0 0 10

7
PADMA CLINICAL & BIO-CHEMICAL LABORATORY, 
D.NO.44-27-61, NEAR SIVALAYAM TEMPLE, RAILWAY 
NEW COLONY. 1 4 0 0 5

8 SAHAYA HOSPITAL, 43-1-18, RAILWAY NEW COLONY.
1 9 0 0 10

9
SIE's DIAGNOSTICS, 43-9-201, 1st FLOOR, KALANADHA 
PLAZA, BESIDE HDFC BANK, NEAR SRIKANYA THEATER, 
RAILWAY NEW COLONY. 2 10 0 0 12

10
SREE DENTAL CLINIC, 44-14-1, SANTOSHI MATHA 
TEMPLE ROAD, THATICHETLA PALEM, RAILWAY NEW 
COLONY. 1 6 0 0 7

11
TIRUMALA FEVER HOSPITAL, SRI PRIYA COMPLEX, 
RAILWAY NEW COLONY, VISAKHAPATNAM

1 16 0 0 17

12 VINNU CLINIC, 44-18-29, THATICHETLA PALEM, RAILWAY 
NEW COLONY. 1 12 0 0 13

13
VISION CARE CENTER SUPER SPACIALITY EYE HOSPITAL, 
47-9-35, 1st FLOOR, (3rd LANE DWK), RAILWAY NEW 
COLONY. 5 18 0 0 23

1

AKKAYYAPALEM DENTAL CLINIC AND LASER & IMPLANT 
CENTER 45-40-11/1, , Nr. SANGAM OFFICE, BUSSTOP, 
AKKAYYAPALEM, SANGAM OFFICE, VISAKHAPATNAM

1 5 0 0 6

2
CHAITANYA DIAGNO CENTER, 45.33-39, BESIDE BODDETI 
NILAYAM, AKKAYYAPALEM, SANGAM OFFICE, 
VISAKHAPATNAM 2 6 0 0 8

3
CITY EYE HOSPITAL, 43-33-5/1, AKKAYYAPALEM, 
SANGAM OFFICE, VISAKHAPATNAM

2 62 0 0 64

4
NEXT GEN DIAGNOSTICS, #45-30-9, SANGAM OFFICE 
BUILDING, AKKAYYAPALEM, SANGAM OFFICE, 
VISAKHAPATNAM 2 20 0 0 22

NARASIMHA NAGAR:-

RAILWAY NEW COLONY:-

SANGAM OFFICE:-



5
S.V.MEDICAL CENTRE, NEAR VIVEKANANDA CLINIC,  
AKKAYYAPALEM, SANGAM OFFICE, VISAKHAPATNAM

5 12 0 0 17

6
SURYA DENTAL CLINIC, OPP. PETROLBUNK,  
AKKAYYAPALEM, SANGAM OFFICE, VISAKHAPATNAM

1 8 0 0 9

7
VIVEKANANDA HOSPITAL (POLY CLINIC) 45-33-45, 
AKKAYYAPALEM, SANGAM OFFICE, VISAKHAPATNAM

2 25 0 0 27

8
GOOD HEALTH'S NEW CENTRAL HOSPITAL, 50-121-
76/567, OPP. 4tH TOWN, B.S. LAYOUT, DWARAKANAGAR, 
SANGAM OFFICE, VISAKHAPATNAM 5 30 0 0 35

9

MARUTHI LABS, COMPUTERISED DIAGNOSTICS SERVICES, 
NEAR SANGAM OFFICE BUS STOP, DALIRAJU SUPER 
MARKET OPP ROAD, AKKAYYAPALEM, VISAKHAPATNAM

2 25 0 0 27

1
CHARLOTTE HOSPITAL, #49-52-2A, NEAR KARNATAKA 
BANK, SANTHIPURAM, SANKARAMATAM . 1 8 0 0 9

2
CHROMCORE LIFE SCIENCES LLP, 49-24-56, CYNOSURE 
PLAZA, AKKAYYAPALEM, SANKARA MATAM.

1 10 0 0 11

3 Dr. DENTIST DENTAL CLINIC, AKKAYYAPALEM, N.G.O's 
COLONY. 1 6 0 0 7

4 DREAM SMILE DENTAL CLINIC, SHANTIPURAM., SANKARA 
MATAM. 1 6 0 0 7

5
NAVATMA MULTI SPECIALITY POLY CLINIC, # 49-14-14/1, 
LALITHNAGAR, SANKARMATAM. 1 35 0 0 36

6 PADMASREE HOSPITAL, 49-48-16/5, NH-5, 
AKKAYYAPALEM, N.G.O's COLONY. 6 90 0 0 96

7
PADMASRI IVF CENTER,                                                                       
            49-48-16/5, 5th FLOOR, N.G.O's COLONY, 
AKKAYYAPALEM, . 1 9 0 0 10

8
PRABA'S V CARE HEALTH CLINIC PVT. LTD., # 47-3-9, 
SASTRI RESIDENCY, SANKAR MATAM . 2 6 0 0 8

9
Q PATH LABS, # 49-52-5B, KOTEMSETTY COMPLEX, 
SANTHIPURAM, SANKARAMATAM ROAD, 
AKKAYYAPALEM, SANKARA MATAM. 1 30 0 0 31

10 STAR DENTAL CARE PVT. LTD., NH-5, SANKAR MATAM. 1 6 0 0 7

11
SUNRISE SMILE DENTAL CLINIC, SHOP-3, GROUND FLOR, 
49-24-75, SRI SAI BUILDINGS,  DWARAKANAGAR, 
SANKARA MATAM. 1 8 0 0 9

12
V DENTAL CARE, MULTI SPLTY COSMETIC & IMPLANT 
CENTRE, D/NO:49-24-6/1, OPP BAKER'S DEN, 
SANKARMATAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 6 0 0 7

1
APOLLO CLINIC, (A UNIT OF APOLLO HEALTH AND LIFE 
STYLE LTD., # 50-81-1/2, PLOT NO.5, SEETHAMPETA, 
VISAKHAPATNAM 5 35 0 0 40

2 APOORVA HOSPITAL, 50-17-62, RAJENDRA NAGAR, 
SEETHAMMAPETA. 25 250 0 0 275

3
ASIAN SUPER SPACIALITY ENT HOSPITAL, 
DWARAKANAGAR 4th LINE. 18 145 0 0 163

4 B.J. DIAGNOSTIC CENTER, 50-1-17-1/A, RAJENDRA 
NAGAR, SEETHAMMAPETA. 2 6 0 0 8

5 DWARAKA MEDICAL CENTER, 50-81-66, SANTHOSHI 
NILAYAM, SEETHAMMAPETA. 2 10 0 0 12

SANKARAMATAM:-

SEETHAMMAPETA:-



6
INDUS DENTAL SPECIALITY, 1sT FLOOR, VIJAYA MEDICAL 
CENTER, SEETHAMMAPETA, GURUDWARA.

3 6 0 0 9

7
MANASA DENTAL CARE, 50-81-21B, 1sT FLOOR, ABOVE 
AYYANGAR BAKERY, MAIN ROAD SEETHAMMAPETA.

1 12 0 0 13

8
MILAGRO SKIN & HAIR CLINIC, 3rD FLOOR, KRISHNA 
ENCLAVE, OPP.MARGADARSHI CHITFUND BUILDING, 
SEETHAMMAPETA. 1 11 0 0 12

9
NARAYANA MEDICAL LAB, 50-81-67, SEETHAMMAPETA 
Jn., UPSTAIR KUMARAN MEDICALS, SEETHAMMAPETA.

2 15 0 0 17

10 SAI JYOTHI CLINIC LAB,  50-77-33/1, NEAR KRISHNA 
TEMPLE, SEETHAMMAPETA. 1 9 0 0 10

11 SKC'S TOOTH CARE, 50-81-29, SEETHAMPETA. 1 6 0 0 7

12 SRI RAMA CLINIC, SEETHAMMAPETA, GURUDWARA.
1 15 0 0 16

13
SRI SAI SUPER SPECIALITY DENTAL HOSPITAL, 
DWARAKANAGAR 5th LINE. 1 5 0 0 6

14
SRI SUNANDA DENTAL CLINIC, SEETHAMPET BAZAR, 
NEAR DWARAKA NAGAR GANESH TEMPLE, 
DWARAKANAGAR 5th LINE. 1 3 0 0 4

15

SRI VISISTA SUPER SPECIALITY AYURVEDA, FLAT NO -405, 
504, GVK PLAZA, BESIDE CENTRAL BANK, COMPLEX 
ROAD, SEETHAMMAPETA.

1 9 0 0 10

16
THE NOVA SKIN CLINIC, PLOT NO: 50-80-1, 2, FIRST 
FLOOR, VINAYAGAR MANAPRAGADA, GURUDWARA, 
VISAKHAPATNAM 1 2 0 0 3

17 V.R. HEALTH CARE SERVICES, #49-30-5, 
MADHURANAGAR, SEETHAMMAPETA. 1 3 0 0 4

18 VIJAYA MEDICAL CENTRE, SEETHAMPET, GURUDWARA.
2 15 0 0 17

19 VISAKHA MULTI SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, 
SEETHAMMAPETA. 3 21 0 0 24

20
VISAKHA ADVANCED ORTHOPEDIC CLINIC, 47-14-2, SRI 
BALAJEE COMPLEX, DWARAKANAGAR, VISAKHAPATNAM - 
 530016 1 12 0 0 13

21
PREMA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE CHARITABLE TRUST, #30-11-
11, LAKSHMI STREET, Opp. INCOME TAX OFFICE, 
DABAGARDENS, VISAKHAPATNAM 2 13 0 0 15

22 THANWISH MEDICAL CENTRE, GANESH NAGAR, 
SEETHAMPETA, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 9 0 0 10

1
ADI LAKSHMI HOSPITAL, 36-53-4/1/1, NH-5 ROAD, SAI 
BABA TEMPLE BESIDE, KANCHARAPALEM.

5 65 0 0 70

2
AMR DIAGNOSTICS, 36-46-45, NEAR PRASANTHI 
WOMENS HOSPITAL, KANCHARAPALEM.

1 1 0 0 2

3
BHARAT MEDICAL LAB, D.NO.40-15-85, GANDHI NAGAR, 
KANCHARAPALEM, VISAKHAPATNAM

1 6 0 0 7

4
BNR PEOPLE'S HEALTH CLINIC & DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, 
D.NO.36-91-31, RAVINDRA NAGAR, KANCHARAPALEM.

1 9 0 0 10

5
CHANDINI MEDICAL LAB, ASHOK NAGAR, KCP Jn., NEAR 
DEEPTHI NURSING HOME, NH-5,  KANCHARAPALEM.

1 2 0 0 3

KANCHARAPALEM:-



6 DEEPTHI NURSING HOME, D.NO:36-45-38, ASHOK 
NAGAR, NH-5,KANCHARAPALEM. 2 25 0 0 27

7 Dr. NAGESWARARAO, V. KOTAGIRI, 36-16-39, OPP. 
RYTHU BAZAR,  KANCHARAPALEM. 2 16 0 0 18

8 Dr. RAMARAO HOSPITAL,36-46-74, KOTTA REDDY,  
KANCHARAPALEM. 7 45 0 0 52

9 DURGA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE (CLINIC),  KANCHARAPALEM.
1 2 0 0 3

10 GADAM DENTAL HOSPITAL, OPP.PETROL BUNK, OLD ITI 
JUNCTION,  KANCHARAPALEM. 1 22 0 0 23

11 KOTAGIRI SURYA NURSING HOME, KANCHARAPALEM.
2 12 0 0 14

12
M.S.N. MULTI SPECILITY DENTAL CLINIC, JAWAHARLAL 
NAGAR, KANCHARAPALEM, VISAKHAPATNAM

1 35 0 0 36

13 MANI MEDICAL LAB, NEAR JAGJEEVAN STATUE, 
KAPPARADA, KANCHARAPALEM. 2 12 0 0 14

14
MOTHER THERESA CHARITABLE HEALTH TRUST, 36-46-
39, OPP.RYTHU BAZAR,  KANCHARAPALEM.

2 16 0 0 18

15

NEXGEN DIAGNOSTICS, D.NO: 36-1-53, FIRST FLOOR, 
OPP. H.P. GAS , MAIN ROAD, BESIDE 
KANAKAMAHALAKSHMI CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD., 
KANCHARAPALEM. 1 5 0 0 6

16 SAI TEJA DIAGNOSTIC LAB,  NERA SRI MUTHYAMAMBA 
TEMPLE,  KANCHARAPALEM. 1 9 0 0 10

17 SARITHA HOSPITAL,  57-1-40, OPP. REDDY 
KANCHARAPALEM ARCH, KANCHARAPALEM. 3 25 0 0 28

18
SHRE VIJAYA DURGA DENTAL & IMPLANT CLINIC, D.NO. 
56-1-55/1, OPP. REDDY KANCHARAPALEM ARCH, 
KANCHARAPALEM. 1 9 0 0 10

19
SITHARAMA MULTY SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, 
KUTIKUPPALA SURYA RAO CHAMBERS,  
KANCHARAPALEM. 1 9 0 0 10

20 SRI KRISHNAVENI DIAGNO CENTRE, 36-46-50, DURGA 
NAGAR,  KANCHARAPALEM. 1 9 0 0 10

21 SRI PAVAN CLINIC & NURSING HOME, 36-53-5/4, NH-5,  
KANCHARAPALEM. 1 9 0 0 10

22 SUHAN PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CLINIC, 
KANCHARAPALEM. 2 12 0 0 14

23 SUN MULTY SPECIALITY HOSPITAL,  KANCHARAPALEM.
3 16 0 0 19

24
SUNRISE HOSPITAL, 37-7-13, OPP. 5th TOWN POLICE 
STATION, SATYANAGAR,  KANCHARAPALEM.

2 60 0 0 62

25  SRI SURYA MULTY SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, 56-1-68, 
MAIN ROAD, KANCHARAPALEM. 2 9 0 0 11

26 TUV SUD SOUTH ASIA PVT. LTD., A1 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 
KANCHARAPALEM. 1 74 0 0 75

27
SRI SAI DENTAL CARE, KANCHARAPALEM, 
VISAKHAPATNAM 1 5 0 0 6

28 S.S POLYCLINIC, 36-93-394/17, INDIRANAGAR-5, 
KANCHARPALEM, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 9 0 0 10

1
AMARA HEALTH CARE, D.NO.1-56-15, HIG-67,  M.V.P. 
COLONY, SECTOR-1,. 1 6 0 0 7

2
AMMA HOSPITAL, DOOR NO:1-83-14,  M.V.P. DOUBLE 
ROAD. 10 250 0 0 260

3
ARKA ADVANCED EYE CLINIC, # 1-56-9, PLOT No.6, 
VENUS HEIGHTS, M.V.P. COLONY, SECTOR-1,. 1 10 0 0 11

M.V.P. DOUBLE ROAD:-



4
BLUES DIAGNOSTICS, PLOT NO.151, M.V.P. COLONY, 
SECTOR-11. 1 6 0 0 7

5
DOLPHIN MULTI SPECIALITY CLINIC, PLOT NO.204/4,  
M.V.P. COLONY, SECTOR-1,. 1 6 0 0 7

6
LALITHA CLINICAL REFERANCE LAB (VIMTA),  1-56-24/1, 
SKIN PLUS HOSPITAL BACKSIDE, M.V.P. COLONY,M.V.P. 
DOUBLE ROAD. 1 6 0 0 7

7
SANJIVI CLINIC, (HOSPITAL), 1-15-1/3, M.V.P. COLONY, 
SECTOR-1,. 1 6 0 0 7

8
SMILE & SHINE DENTAL ROOT CANAL CENTRE, HIG-63/1, 
OPP.KHAZANA SUPERMARKET, M.V.P. DOUBLE ROAD. 1 8 0 0 9

9
SREE NEELAMANI DURGA ORTHOPEDIC CENTER & 
DENTAL, 2-35-73, GROUND FLOOR, MVP COLONY, 
SECTOR-11. 1 6 0 0 7

10
SREE USHODAYA DENTAL CLINIC AND IMPLANT CENTRE, 
1-117-4. PLOT NO-71, MVP COLONY, SECTOR-11. 1 9 0 0 10

11
SRI SAI DENTAL CARE, SHOP NO.1, 1st FLOOR, VUDA 
SHOPPING CENTRE,   M.V.P. COLONY, M.V.P. DOUBLE 
ROAD. 1 10 0 0 11

12
SRI SAI SMAYAN DENTAL, SANJEEVANI HEALTH PARK, 
Opp. T.T.D. KALYANA MANDAPAM, M.V.P. 
COLONY,M.V.P. DOUBLE ROAD. 1 4 0 0 5

13 STAR DENTAL CENTRE PVT. LTD., MVP COLONY. 1 12 0 0 13

14
SURYA DIAGNOSTICE, SECTOR-XII,   M.V.P. COLONY, 
USHODAYA Jn.. 1 12 0 0 13

15
VASUDHA WOMEN & CHILD CLINIC, M.V.P. COLONY, 
SECTOR-11. 1 9 0 0 10

16
DAYA HOSPITALS NEURO CARE, D.NO.1-112-8, SECTOR-8, 
USHODAYA JUNCTION, BESIDE SARVANI SWEETS, M.V.P. 
COLONY, SECTOR-8. 1 9 0 0 10

17
NEW LIFE BLOOD CENTRE (A UNIT OF THALASEMIA 
SUPPORT 1 9 0 0 10

18
ADVANCED CENTER ENDROLOGY & DIABETES, OPP AS 
RAJA COLLEGE,     SECTOR 10, MVP COLONY, 
VISAKHAPATNAM 2 30 0 0 32

1
HEAL MAX LABS, # 1-58-22/1, PLOT NO-218, MVP 
COLONY, SECTOR-2. 1 2 0 0 3

2

R.K. SUPER SPACIALITY DENTAL ORTHODONTIC CLINICS & 
IMPLANT CENTRE, LAXMI PLAZA, UPSTAIRS RAM PRASAD 
MEDICALS, OPP. CANCER HOSPITAL MAIN GATE, M.V.P. 
COLONY, SECTOR-2. 2 22 0 0 24

3
SRI KRISHNA HOSPITAL, OPP ALWANDAS 
GROUNDS,M.V.P. COLONY, SECTOR-2. 5 220 0 0 225

4
TIRUMALA VIJAYA HOSPITAL, D.NO.1-68-21,  M.V.P. 
COLONY, SECTOR-2. 2 16 0 0 18

5
VARMA DENTAL CARE, # 1-104-21, OPP. SATYA SAI 
SCHOOL ARCH, NEAR RAMANUJAM MATAM, M.V.P. 
COLONY, SECTOR-2. 1 15 0 0 16

6 VIJAYA MEDICAL CENTRE,   M.V.P. COLONY, SECTOR-2. 1 16 0 0 17

7
VIZAG MEDICITY DIOGNOSTIC CENTRE,  1-56-24/2, MIG-
92, M.V.P. COLONY, SECTOR-2. 1 12 0 0 13

8

WHITE ORCHID SUPERSPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, 
(BRACES & IMPLANT CENTRE), 1st FLOOR, ABOVE SKIN 
PLUS, VENKOJIPALEM PETROLBUNK, M.V.P. 
COLONY,SECTOR-2. 1 6 0 0 7

M.V.P. SECTOR-2:-



9
SK CLINICS & DIAGNOSTICS, D.NO.1-68-20, BESIDE 
TIRUMALA VIJAYA HOSPITAL, M.V.P. SECTOR-2. 1 9 0 0 10

1
ABHAYA MEDICARE, D.NO.117, RYTHUBAZAR ROAD, 
M.V.P. COLONY, SECTOR-3. 1 9 5 0 15

2
ANURADHA NEURO CENTER, D.NO: 1-56-40,  M.V.P. 
COLONY, SECTOR-3. 0 15 0 0 15

3
APOLLO DIAGNOSTICS, D.NO:1-83-18/1/1,  M.V.P. 
COLONY, SECTOR-3. 2 23 0 0 25

4 APPLE DENTAL CLINIC,  M.V.P. COLONY, SECTOR-3. 1 11 0 0 12

5
B2 VET PET CLINIC, OPP. APGV BANK,  ABOVE ANURADHA 
NEURO CENTRE, MVP COLONY, SECTOR-3. 2 9 0 0 11

6
LALITH HEALTH CARE, OPP. ANNA CANTEEN, MVP 
COLONY, SECTOR-3. 1 11 0 0 12

7
SAKET DIAGNOSTICS, D.NO:1-82-15, MIG-11/3, M.V.P. 
COLONY, SECTOR-3. 1 16 0 0 17

8
SRI SATYA DENTAL HOSPITAL, MVP COLONY, M.V.P. 
DOUBLE ROAD. 1 7 0 0 8

9
VIJAYA CLINIC, PLOT NO:103/3, M.V.P. COLONY, SECTOR-
3. 1 9 0 0 10

10
CITY DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, PLOT NO.141,  BESIDE 
SYAMALA DRY FRUIT SHOP, M.V.P. SECTOR-3. 1 9 0 0 10

11
TRAVANCORE AYURVEDA, 111/3, MIG-1, MAHATMA 
CANCER HOSPITAL, MVP SECTOR-3, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 10 0 0 11

1
LOVING SAI CLINIC FOR GENERAL MEDICINE & DIABETIES, 
D.NO. 1-99-1, PLOT NO - 33, MVP COLONY, SECTOR-5. 1 13 0 0 14

2
PULSE HEALTH CLINICS, MIG-55, MVP DOUBLE ROAD,  
M.V.P. COLONY, SECTOR-5. 1 9 0 0 10

3
SKIN & COSMETOLOGY CLINICPLOT NO - 125, M.V.P. 
DOUBLE ROAD, SECTOR-5. 1 6 0 0 7

4
SURAKSHA DENTAL PARK, 1-83-26, MIG-55, M.V.P. 
COLONY, SECTOR-5. 1 9 0 0 10

1
MAHATMA GANDHI CANCER HOSPITAL & RESEARCH 
INSTITUTE,  1/7, M.V.P. COLONY, SECTOR-7. 45 950 0 0 995

2 MVP HOSPITAL, PLOT NO-9, M.V.P. COLONY, SECTOR-7. 7 91 0 0 98
3 PARTHA DENTAL,  M.V.P. COLONY, SECTOR-7. 1 10 0 0 11

1
BALAJI DIAGNOSTIC CENTER, # 1-113-1/2, PLOT No. 62, 
M.V.P. COLONY, SECTOR-8. 1 21 0 0 22

2
DAYA NEURO PHYSIO &  REHABITATION SERVICE, MVP 
COLONY, USHODAYA Jn.. 1 11 0 0 12

3
INFINITY PHARMACY & CLINICS, D.NO: 1-113-1/2, PLOT 
NO- LIG-62, MVP COLONY, SECTOR-8. 1 9 0 0 10

1
SHODHAN LAB PVT. LTD., MIG-1A/22/1, OPP. MVP SUPER 
MARKET, M.V.P. COLONY, SECTOR-9. 1 2 0 0 3

M.V.P. SECTOR-3:-

M.V.P. SECTOR-5:-

M.V.P. SECTOR-7:-

M.V.P. SECTOR-8:-

M.V.P. SECTOR-9:-



2
SRI SAI MVP MULTI SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, OPP. 
ALWARDS PUBLIC SCHOOL, MVP COLONY, SECTOR-9. 1 1 0 0 2

3 SRI SURYA HOSPITAL,  M.V.P. COLONY, SECTOR-9. 3 80 0 1 84

1
A.K.R. DENTAL CLINIC, 44-1-35, 
LAKSHMINARAYANAPURAM, KAILASAPURAM ROAD, 
MADHAVADHARA, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 5 0 0 6

2
Dr. A. NIRMALA CLINIC, 39-16-58,  MADHAVADHARA, 
VISAKHAPATNAM 1 6 0 0 7

3
HEALTHIANS [EXPEDIENT HEALTH CARE MARKETING PVT. 
LTD. COLLECTION], 39-22-48, OPP. SBI BANK, 
KAILASANAGAR, MADHAVADHARA. 2 6 0 0 8

4
SRI SAI NANDINI DENTAL CARE & IMPLANT CENTRE, 39-
33-99, MIG-287, SRI DHAMA, VUDA LAYOUT, OPP. 
EASTPARK,  MURALINAGAR. 1 5 0 0 6

5
SUGUNA HOSPITAL, D.NO.39-22-8/10, KALINGA NAGAR, 
MADHAVADHARA. 2 3 0 0 5

6
V-CARE DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, 38-16-3/1, GROUND 
FLOOR, MADHAVADHARA, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 14 0 0 15

1
AADHI HOSPITAL, D.NO. 55-1-20/1, NEAR 
GOWRIPARAMESWARA TEMPLE, MAIN ROAD, 
MARRIPALEM. 4 115 0 2 121

2
CARE 32 MULTI SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, 38-40-78, Ist 
FLOOR, OPP. ALFA PARCELS, MAIN ROAD, MARRIPALEM. 0 8 0 0 8

3
CITY DENTAL CARE, 58-1-89/1/1, OPP. KAMALA NURSING 
HOME, MAIN ROAD,  MARRIPALEM. 1 8 0 0 9

4
DEMUDUBABU KAMALA NURSING HOME, MAIN ROAD,  
MARRIPALEM. 3 35 0 0 38

5

I SMILE COSMETIC DENTAL CLINIC & IMPLANT CENTER, 
DOOR NO:58-1-25, SHOP NO-2, 1ST FLOOR SADARAM 
COMPLEX, BESIDE RAMALINGESWARA SWAMY TEMPLE, 
MARRIPALEM, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 9 0 0 10

6
NEW LIFE CARE NURSING HOME, ANAND DOCTOR 
BUILDING, SAIRAM NAGAR, MARRIPALEM. 1 9 0 0 10

7
RAJADHANI POLY CLINIC, D.NO. 58-14-53/1, JOURNALIST 
COLONY, BESIDE NAVYANDHRA PUBLIC SCHOOL, OPP. 
HOTEL MARRIOT, MARRIPALEM. 1 9 0 0 10

8 SANJIVINI HOSPITALS, MARRIPALEM. 3 22 0 0 25

9
SREE MIHIRA'S TOOTH TOWN, 38-40-96, MAIN ROAD, 
OPP. STATION ROAD, MARRIPALEM. 2 3 0 0 5

10
SRI VIBHAV MULTY SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, 38-40-68, 
BALAJI DOCTORS PLAZA, OPP.SRI RAMALINGESWARA 
TEMPLE, MAIN ROAD,  MARRIPALEM. 1 45 0 0 46

11 SUNITHA NURSING HOME, MARRIPALEM. 1 10 0 0 11

12
SURAKSHA HEALTH PARK PVT. LTD., 38-10-42/2, 104 
AREA, OPP. HANUMAN TEMPLE, MARRIPALEM. 3 115 0 0 118

MADHAVADHARA:-

MARRIPALEM:-



13 TIRUMALA MEDICAL CENTRE, 38-40-71, MARRIPALEM. 1 12 0 0 13

1
BALAJI MEDICAL CENTRE, D.NO:39-11-63/4-1,  
MURALINAGAR. 1 1 0 0 2

2 DENTA CARE DENTAL CLINIC,  MURALINAGAR. 1 6 0 0 7

3 Dr. A. NIRMALA CLINIC,  NEAR NH-5, MURALINAGAR. 1 5 0 0 6

4
DURGA DIAGNOSTIC, 39-10-41, TENNETI NAGAR ROAD, 
BESIDE SPENCER,  MURALINAGAR. 1 16 0 0 17

5
G.K. DIAGNOSTICS, 39-7-17, NEAR VARMA COMPLEX,  
MURALINAGAR. 1 10 0 0 11

6 J.S.S. CLINIC, MURALINAGAR. 1 9 0 0 10

7
K.K. EYE CARE, D.NO. 39-13-18, 1st FLOOR, NEAR 
RAMALAYAM, MURALINAGAR. 0 2 0 0 2

8
NEXGEN DIAGNOSTICS, 39-12/16/1, BESIDE ABHIRUCHI 
SWEETS, 1st LANE, MURALINAGAR, VISAKHAPTNAM. 1 35 0 0 36

9
O-ZONE ADVANCED DENTAL IMPLANT CARE, VARMA 
COMPLEX, MURALINAGAR.. 1 10 0 0 11

10
PARTHA DENTAL HOSPITAL, ABOVE SPENCER MARKET, 
OPP. BANK OF INDIA, MURALINAGAR. 1 5 0 0 6

11 ROOTS DENTAL HOSPITAL,  MURALINAGAR. 1 7 0 0 8

12
S.M. DENTAL CLINIC, NGO'S COLONY, BESIDE APOLLO 
MEDICAL STORE, MURALINAGAR. 1 3 0 0 4

13
SAGAR DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, 39-11-70, MAIN ROAD,  
MURALINAGAR. 1 17 0 0 18

14 S.K.M.L. LABS, 39-11-71/12, NEAR BIRLA,  MURALINAGAR. 1 4 0 0 5

15
SRI SAI ADITYA HOSPITAL, NGGOS COLONY, NEAR VIBHAV 
VENKATESWARA TEMPLE, BEHIND GOVT.POLYTECHNICAL 
COLLEGE, VISAKHAPATNAM 4 50 0 0 54

16
SRI SAI MULTI SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC & IMPLANT 
CENTRE, D.NO.39-11-72, PRASANTHI NAGAR, 
MURALINAGAR. 1 19 0 0 20

17
SRI VAISHNAVI DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, 39-12-26, SRI 
TRINETRA MEDICALS BACKSIDE,  MURALINAGAR. 2 15 0 0 17

18
SRI VISAKHA MULTI SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, 37-10-
196, MASID STREET, AYYAPPANAGAR,  MURALINAGAR. 1 6 0 0 7

19 SUMA METERNITY HOSPITAL, 39-5-35/2,  MURALINAGAR. 1 3 0 0 4

20
SWARUPA INDO AMERICAN DENTAL CLINIC, 
MURALINAGAR. 1 4 0 0 5

21
VIJAYA MEDICAL CENTRE, D.NO.39-4-41/2, 
MURALINAGAR, VISAKHAPATNAM 2 18 0 0 20

22
VIKHYATHI CLINIC, 39-13-18, BANK STREET,  
MURALINAGAR. 0 6 0 0 6

23
VIKYATHI HOSPITAL,                                       30-13-10, SAI 
NILAYAM, BANK STREET, MURALINAGAR. 2 28 3 0 33

24
SOMA ORTHOCARE & MEDICAL CENTRE, SHOP NO:8 & 9, 
KADAMDA COMPLEX, BESIDE SBI, BIRLA JN, MURALI 
NAGAR, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 10 0 0 11

25
VAISHAKHI MEDICAL CENTRE, 39-12-24, NEAR GVMC 
PRIMARY SCHOOL, MADHAVADHARA, MURALI NAGAR, 
VISAKHAPTANAM 1 10 0 0 11

MURALINAGAR:-



1
HONEY SREE MULTI SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, #51-8-
57/1, 60.FEET ROAD, SEETHAMMADHARA, 
NAKKAVANIPALEM.. 1 20 0 0 21

2
SAI COASTAL DIAGNOSTICS, NAKKAVANI PALEM, 
SEETHAMMADHARA, A.M.G. HOSPITAL LINE.. 2 6 0 0 8

3
SUNRAY POLY CLINIC, D.NO.51-17-39, KRANTHINAGAR,  
SEETHAMMADHARA, NAKKAVANIPALEM.. 1 5 0 0 6

1
GAYATRI HOSPITAL, 57-1-28, OPP,.PARAMESWARI 
THEATER, KANCHARAPALEM, PARAMESWARI THEATER.

8 106 0 0 114

2 KALYANI X-RAY & TESLA SCANNING CENTRE,  
KANCHARAPALEM, PARAMESWARI THEATER. 2 5 2 0 9

1
BRIGHT DENTAL CARE, 36-92-30/1, BESIDE STEEL CITY 
PUBLIC SCHOOL, KANCHARAPALEM, URVASI Jn..

1 3 0 0 4

2 Dr. RAMARAO HOSPITAL (UNIT-2), 36-46-74, 
KANCHARAPALEM. 12 250 0 0 262

3
PURE DENTAL CLINIC, 1sT FLOOR, 57-1-78, URVASI Jn., 
MAIN ROAD,  KANCHARAPALEM, URVASI Jn..

1 4 0 0 5

4

SMILE CARE MULTY SPACIALITY HOSPITAL, C/o.DURGA 
HOSPITAL, 36-91-108, BESIDE SBI URVASI JUNCTION, NH-
5, KANCHARAPALEM, URVASI Jn..

29 350 0 0 379

5 SREE DENTAL CLINIC, 1st FLOOR, Dr. PATRO'S PLAZA,  
KANCHARAPALEM, URVASI Jn.. 1 1 0 0 2

6

SRINIVASA X-RAY & LAB, 36-91-75, RAVINDRA NAGAR, 
NEAR URVASI THEATER, OPP.DURGA NURSING HOME, 
KANCHARAPALEM, URVASI Jn..

1 3 0 0 4

1
Dr. SRAVANTHI'S COMPLETE DENTISTRY, MVP COLONY, 
USHODAYA Jn.. 1 9 0 0 10

2
GVK PRIME CLINIC, 1-113-19, 163, OPP.MORE 
SUPERMARKET, MVP COLONY, USHODAYA Jn.. 1 6 0 0 7

3
NIHIRA'S DENTAL CARE, D.NO. 1-113-47/1, MIG-14A, 1st 
FLOOR, USHODAYA Jn.. 1 6 0 0 7

4
S.R. DIAGNOSTICS, 1-113-19, 163, USHODAYA Jn., OPP. 
MORE SUPER MARKET, MVP COLONY, SECTOR-8. 1 6 0 0 7

5
VAISHNAVI DHERMACLINIC, PLOT NO - 123,  M.V.P. 
COLONY, USHODAYA Jn.. 1 6 0 0 7

1
PADMAJA HOSPITAL,  SEETHAMMADHARA, ALLURI 
SEETHA RAMARAJU STATUE. 10 150 0 0 160

2
RATNAM MEDICAL CENTRE, , SEETHAMMADHARA, 
ALLURI SEETHA RAMARAJU STATUE. 2 5 0 0 7

3
S.J DENTAL CARE, , SEETHAMMADHARA, ALLURI SEETHA 
RAMARAJU STATUE. 1 10 0 0 11

4
S.L. HOSPITAL, 50-1-66/14, ASR NAGAR, 
SEETHAMMADHARA, ALLURI SEETHA RAMARAJU STATUE. 1 9 0 0 10

USHODAYA Jn.:-

NAKKAVANIPALEM:-

PARAMESWARI THEATER - KANCHARAPALEM:-

URVASI Jn.:-

ALLURI SEETHARAMARAJU STATUE:-



5
SREE SAI CLINICAL LABS, NEW P & T COLONY, 55-14-102, 
NEAR VENKATESWARA TEMPLE, SEETHAMMADHARA, 
ALLURI SEETHA RAMARAJU STATUE. 3 6 0 0 9

6
SRINIVAS COMPLETE DENTAL CARE,  OPP. ALLURI 
SEETHARAMARAJU STATUE, SEETHAMMADHARA, ALLURI 
SEETHA RAMARAJU STATUE. 1 2 0 0 3

7
SK'S DENTAL CARE, SRI SURYA PLAZA, ABOVE AXIS BANK, 
NEAR ALLURI SEETHARAMARAJU, VISAKHAPATNAM 2 3 2 0 7

8
G V K PRIME CLINICS, DOOR NO:50-1-40, NEAR ASR 
STATUE, APSEB COLONY, SEETHAMMADHARA, 
VISAKHAPATNAM 4 12 0 0 16

1
AMG HOSPITALS (RUTH DIERCHMAN), 
SEETHAMMADHARA. 21 580 5 0 606

2
SRI KARTHIKA SAI CLINICAL LAB, SEETHAMMADHARA, 
A.M.G. HOSPITAL LINE. 3 6 0 0 9

1
Dr. G. GANESHBABU CLINIC,  SEETHAMMADHARA, N.R.I. 
HOSPITAL ROAD. 5 6 0 0 11

2
N.R.I. HOSPITAL, , SEETHAMMADHARA, N.R.I. HOSPITAL 
ROAD. 68 910 0 1 979

3
PADMAVATHI POLY CLINIC (HOSPITAL), 50-27-16/1, OPP. 
NRI HOSPITAL, SEETHAMMADHARA. 3 15 0 0 18

4
SMART VISION EYE HOSPITAL, D.NO.50-121-75, NEAR 4th 
TOWN POLICE STATION, B.S. LAYOUT, 
SEETHAMMADHARA, N.R.I. HOSPITAL ROAD. 2 6 0 0 8

5
SMART VISION EYE SPECIALITIES PVT. LTD., 50-27-7/1, 
T.P.T. COLONY, SEETHAMMADHARA, N.R.I. HOSPITAL 
ROAD. 3 6 0 0 9

6 SMILES ISLAND DENTAL CLINIC 2 6 0 0 8

7

SRI VIJAYA SAI MULTI SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, 
D.NO.50-27-16/1, RAMMOHAN CHAMBERS, KOTAK 
MAHINDRA BANK UPSTAIR, SEETHAMMADHARA, N.R.I. 
HOSPITAL ROAD. 4 3 0 0 7

8
VIJAYA DENTAL CLINIC, SEETHAMMADHARA, N.R.I. 
HOSPITAL ROAD. 5 6 0 0 11

9
VIJAYA DENTAL SUPER SPECIALITY CLINIC, 50-1-39/2A, 
APSEB COLONY, SEETHAMMADHARA. 3 9 0 0 12

10
VIJAYA SRI LABS,  SEETHAMMADHARA, N.R.I. HOSPITAL 
ROAD. 2 5 0 0 7

1
4D'S DENTAL CLINIC, D.NO-49-53-10/1, UPSTAIRS OF 
ARAKU MILLETS, SEETHAMMADHARA, B.S. LAY OUT, 
VISAKHAPTNAM. 5 10 0 0 15

2
CENTER FOR LIVER & DIGESTIVE SURGERY, D.NO-50-101-
12, TPT COLONY, SEETHAMMADHARA 1 5 0 0 6

3
D-LIGHT DENTAL STUDIO, BESIDE MORE SUPERMARKET,  
SEETHAMMADHARA 1 1 0 0 2

4
Dr. SATYA'S MULTI SPECIALITY DENTAL CARE, D.NO-50-
96-2/3, SEETHAMMADHARA, B.S. LAY OUT, 
VISAKHAPTNAM. 2 6 0 0 8

AMG HOSPITAL LINE:-

APSEB - N.R.I. HOSPITAL ROAD:-

B.S. LAY OUT:-



5
THRILL HEALTH AND WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED, 50-96-
2/3, TPT COLONY, SEETHAMMADHARA, B.S. LAY OUT, 
VISAKHAPTNAM. 2 6 0 0 8

0 0

1
KAUSHAL'S DENTAL CARE, OPP. GURUDWAR BUSSTOP., 
GURUDWARA, VISAKHAPATNAM 3 10 0 0 13

2 RAMA HOSPITAL,  GURUDWARA, VISAKHAPATNAM 18 112 0 0 130

3 SHREYA'S HOSPITAL,  GURUDWARA, VISAKHAPATNAM 2 10 0 0 12

4
SMILE VIZAG DENTAL CLINIC,  GURUDWARA, 
VISAKHAPATNAM 2 10 2 0 14

1
 JUST SMILE DENTAL CLINIC, # 9-1-63/2, OPP. SWARNA 
BHARATHI INDOOR STADIUM, RAMA TAKIES. 1 4 0 0 5

2
AROGYA HOSPITAL,  10-1-12, ASILMETTA Jn., RAMA 
TAKIES. 4 65 0 1 70

3
B.S.R MULTI SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC,  48-1-22/7, 
SRINAGAR REDDY HOSPITAL LANE, RAMA TAKIES. 2 10 0 0 12

4 Dr. KOGANTI'S,  RAMA TAKIES. 10 0 0 10

5
E-VAIDHYA, SWARNA BHARATHI RESAPUVANIPALEM,  
RAMA TAKIES. 0 10 0 0 10

6
HAJRA CLINIC, D.NO. 9-19-15/1, OPP. TIMPANY MAIN 
SCHOOL B. GATE CBN COMPOUND, RAMA TALKIES. 1 10 0 0 11

7 MASTHAN PILES CLINIC, 48-7-49,  RAMA TAKIES. 1 10 0 0 11
8 NALANDA CLINICAL LAB,  RAMA TAKIES. 2 8 0 0 10

9 PARTHA DENTAL CARE INDIA PVT. LTD.,  RAMA TAKIES. 1 6 0 0 7

10
PRABHAS VCARE HEALTH CLINIC, D.NO. 9-1-223, 5TH 
FLOOR, RAMATALKIES ROAD, OPP : RELIANCE JEWILS, 
RAMATALKIES. 2 4 0 0 6

11
PARTHA COSMETOLOGY PVT LTD, #20/B, FIRST FLOOR, 
ABOVE HYUNDAI CAR SHOWROOM, CBN COMPOUND, 
RAMATALKIES 0 6 0 0 6

12
ROKKAM DENTAL, SUBHAM PREMA HOSPITALS UP 
STAIRS, 1st FLOOR, RAMA TAKIES. 1 5 0 0 6

13
S.V.G. DIAGNOSTICS, D.NO. 103A, TEMPANY SCHOOL 
MAIN GATE, K.M. TOWERS, BESIDE VISAKHA ENT 
HOSPITAL, RAMA TAKIES,  C.B.M COMPOUND. 1 6 0 0 7

14 SANDHYA EYE HOSPITAL,  RAMA TAKIES. 1 65 0 0 66
15 SATYAM DENTAL CARE, RAMA TAKIES. 1 6 0 0 7

16
SMILE CURVES DENTAL CARE, D.NO.53-39-10, K.R.M. 
COLONY, SEETHAMMADHARA. 2 6 0 0 8

17 SUBHAM PREMA HOSPITAL,  RAMA TAKIES. 3 120 0 0 123

18
SUN DENTAL HOSPITAL, 9-26-4, ASILMETTA, RAMA 
TAKIES,  CBM COMPOUND. 2 5 0 0 7

19
VIJAYA SUPER SPECIALITY DENTAL HOSPITAL,  RAMA 
TAKIES. 2 10 0 0 12

20 VISAKHA ENT HOSPITAL,  RAMA TAKIES. 1 10 0 0 11

21
SREE UMA HOSPITAL, TULASIPETA, RAMA TALKIES, JN, 
VISAKHAPATNAM 2 10 0 0 12

10

GURUDWARA:-

RAMATALKIES:-

SAMPATH VINAYAKA TEMPLE ROAD:-



1
LABELLE BODY CARE PVT. LTD., OPP. RTC COMPLEX, 
SIRIPURAM, VISAKHAPATNAM. 2 10 2 0 14

1
VENKAT HAPPY DENTAL, 55-8-35/1/2, H.B. COLONY, 
SEETHAMMADHARA,  HB COLONY 2 6 0 0 8

1 SREE SAI KARTHIK ADVANCED DENTAL CARE, # 51-1-
25,SATYAM Jn., NAKKAVANIPALEM,  . 3 9 0 0 12

1

ASWINI SUPERSPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC & IMPLANT 
CENTRE, 50-27-16/1, 1.st FLOOR, PADMAVATHI 
HOSPITAL BUILDING, NEAR NRI HOSPITAL, 
SEETHAMMADHARA. 2 6 0 0 8

2
AURA SKIN & HAIR CLINIC,50-49-43/4, TPT COLONY, 
SEETHAMMADHARA. 1 2 0 0 3

3
BREEZE HOSPITAL, PLOT NO.161, D.NO.50-102-17, 
NORTH EXTENSION LAYOUT, SEETHAMMADHARA. 0 0 0 0 0

4
Dr. SATYA'S CELEBRATY SMILE DENTAL SPECIALIST, 50-1-
23/103, KSR COMPLEX., SEETHAMMADHARA. 1 1 0 0 2

5

HU-MED POLYCLINIC DIAGNOSTICS MEDICAL AND 
GENERAL, , GF-1, BACKSIDE OF SRI KANYA FEEDS, 
GURUDWARA EENADU ROAD, T.P.T. 
COLONY.SEETHAMMADHARA. 2 3 0 0 5

6
LIONS CANCER TRATMENT AND RESEARCH CENTRE, , 
SEETHAMMADHARA. 2 3 0 0 5

7
MANOHAR ADVANCED DENTAL CARE, 50-1-14, GANDHI 
NAGAR, SEETHAMMADHARA, SATHYAM Jn.. 1 6 0 0 7

8
MEDI ASSIST HEALTH CARE SERVICES LTD., 
SEETHAMMADHARA. 3 6 0 0 9

9
NIKITHA HOSPITAL, 54-13-6, MAIN ROAD, 
SEETHAMMADHARA Jn.. 18 180 2 0 200

10
PEARL SUPER SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, 50-1-16, 
EENADU ROAD, SEETHAMMADHARA. 1 1 0 0 2

11
SAI GANESH CLINIC LABS, SHOP NO-2, GVMC COMPLEX, 
SEETHAMMADHARA. 1 6 0 0 7

12
SARMISTA COSMETIC, PLASTIC & LASER SURGERY 
CENTRE, D.NO.50-100-1, T.P.T. COLONY, 
SEETHAMMADHARA. 1 6 0 0 7

13
SMILE CARE DENTAL HOSPITAL,  SREEKANYA FOOD, IDBI 
BANK LANE, SEETHAMMADHARA. 2 6 0 0 8

14 SUNITHA NURSING HOME,  SEETHAMMADHARA. 2 9 0 0 11

15
SRI MOHAN CLINIC, SREE NILAYAM, P&T COLONY, 
SEETHAMMADHARA 2 6 0 0 8

16
SAFE HANDS DIAGNOSTICS, DOOR NO:55-8-35/8, PLOT 
NO:MIQ-11-21,MMTC COLONY, SEETHAMADHARA 1 1 0 0 2

17
THRIVENI, MULTI SPLTY CLINIC, DOOR NO:55-144, APSEB 
COLONY, SEETHAMADHARA, VISAKHAPATNAM 3 20 0 0 23

1
Dr. RAJU HAIR TRANSPLANTATION ERSTORATION 
CENTRE, FLAT NO-101, G.B.R. GROUND APARTMENTS, 
MVP COLONY, USHODAYA Jn... 1 16 0 0 17

2
HARNI HEALTH CARE,  HIG-79, M.V.P. COLONY, 
USHODAYA Jn... 2 15 0 0 17

H.B. COLONY:-

SATHYAM Jn.:-

SEETHAMMADHARA:-

ISUKATHOTA:-



3
LAKSHMI SANDHYA HEALTH CARE (SANDHYA EYE 
HOSPITAL), ISUKATHOTA .. 1 9 0 0 10

4
S.R. DIAGNOSTICS, 54-7-1, OPP.PETROL BUNK, MAIN 
ROAD, ISUKATHOTA. 2 9 0 0 11

5
SRI LASYA DOCTORS PLAZA, D.NO.54-7-1, OPP. PETROL 
BUNK MAIN ROAD,  M.V.P. COLONY, ISUKATHOTA.. 1 6 0 0 7

6
STAR INTERNATIONAL DENTAL CARE,  PLOT NO-243/4, 
1st FLOOR, ISUKATHOTA Jn.,  M.V.P. COLONY, M.V.P. 
DOUBLE ROAD.. 1 6 0 0 7

7
VIZAG RHEUMATOLOGY & IMMINOLOGY CENTRE, PLOT 
NO-153, BEHIND INDIAN OIL PETROL BUNK, ISUKATHOTA, 
M.V.P. COLONY, SECTOR-3.. 1 9 0 0 10

8
V-SAHAYA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, SURISETTY COMPLEX, 
OPP. IOB PETROL BANK, NH-16, ISUKATHOTA.. 2 9 0 0 11

1 4D'S DENTAL CLINIC, THOTAGURUVU CENTRE, ARILOVA. 1 6 0 0 7

2
AMMA MULTI SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, T.L.C. POINT,  
ARILOVA. 2 6 0 0 8

3 FRU, ARILOVA. 1 6 0 0 7

4
HEALTH CARE CLINIC AND LABORATORIES, # 13-1482, 
BALAJI NAGAR, ARILOVA. 1 9 0 0 10

5
KUMAR HOSPITAL PVT. LTD., FLAT NO - 17/A, HEALTH 
CITY, ARILOVA. 0 0 0 0 0

6
MANGO DENTAL CLINIC, H.NO: 12-418/4, ANNA NAGAR, 
OPP.SREE JEWELERS, ARILOVA. 1 9 0 0 10

7
NAVYA GREEN HILLS HOSPITAL, D.NO. 18-332, 
CHINNAGODILI, OPP. HEALTH CITY, MUDASARLOVA 
ROAD, ARILOVA. 2 50 0 0 52

8
SRI RAMA MULTICARE HOSPITAL, VIVEKANANDA NAGAR, 
OLD DAIRY FIRM. 1 9 0 0 10

9
VIJAYA DURGA DIAGNOSTICS CENTER, #8-37, 
THOTAGARUVU JUNCTION, ARILOVA. 2 9 0 0 11

1 APOLLO HOSPITAL (UNIT-2), HEALTH CITY, ARILOVA. 115 1680 22 2 1819

2
COASTAL INSTITUTE OF CHILD NEUROLOGY AND 
PSYCHIARITY, PLOT NO - 14D, HEALTH CITY. 1 2 0 0 3

3 S.K. HOSPITAL, D.NO. 25-151, SANJAY GANDHI COLONY. 2 6 0 0 8

4
VARMA HOSPITALS, PLOT NO. 5B, VISAKHA DAIRY 
PARLOUR ROAD, HEALTH CITY, CHINAGADILI. 30 150 3 0 183

5
S.G.K. DIAGNOSTICS, D.NO.18-187, CHINNAGADILI, 
HEALTHCITY, OPP. CARE HOSPITAL. 1 10 2 0 13

1
Dr. RAJU HAIR TRANSPLANTATION ERSTORATION 
CENTRE, FLAT NO-101, G.B.R. GROUND APARTMENTS, 
MVP COLONY, USHODAYA Jn... 1 6 0 0 7

1
ANDROLOGY LABORATORY, HEALTH CITY, 
HANUMANTUWAKA. 1 10 0 0 11

2
APOLLO DIAGNOSTICS, OPP. L.V. PRASAD EYE HOSPITAL, 
HANUMANTHAWAKA. 1 20 0 1 22

ARILOVA:-

CHINNAGADHILI:-

ISUKATHOTA:-

HANUMANTHUWAKA:-



3
HYDERABAD EYE INSTITUTE (OPERATING TRUST OF 
L.V.PRASAD EYE INSTITUTE), HANUMANTHUWAKA,   . 1 6 0 0 7

4
PATH CARE LABS PVT. LTD.,  GROUND FLOOR, BESIDE 
MORE SUPER MARKET 1 10 0 0 11

5
SRI LAKSHMI GANAPATI ADVANCED DIAGNOSTICS, OPP. L 
V PRASAD EYE HOSPITAL, HANUMANTHUWAKA, 
VISAKHAPATNAM 3 10 0 0 13

6
NEPHROCARE HEALTH SERVICES PVT. LTD., 1st FLOOR, 
NEAR VIMS HOSPITAL 1 10 0 0 11

1
BETHESDA EYE HOSPITAL, MMTC, SEETHAMMADHARA, 
ALLURI SEETHA RAMARAJU STATUE.. 1 12 0 0 13

2
DAYARAM DENTAL CLINIC LASER & IMPLANT CENTRE 
(SATYAM), 50-1-14, NEAR SATYAM Jn., 
SEETHAMMADHARA.. 1 6 0 0 7

3
Dr. ARUNA SREE FETAL CARE SCAN CENTRE, D.NO.55-15-
22/3, KRISHNA COLLEGE ROAD, HB COLONY .. 1 5 0 0 6

4
MAKUTA DENTAL CLINIC, MIG-5, BESIDE. SRI BALAJI 
FUNCTION HALL, H.B. COLONY LAST BUS STOP,  HB 
COLONY .. 1 4 0 0 5

5
MAKUTA HEALTH CARE, MIG-5, BESIDE. SRI BALAJI 
FUNCTION HALL, H.B. COLONY LAST BUS STOP,  HB 
COLONY .. 1 3 0 0 4

6
MAKUTA SCANS AND DIAGNOSTICS, H.B. COLONY LAST 
BUSSTOP, , SEETHAMMADHARA,  HB COLONY .. 2 2 0 0 4

7
PARIMALA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, 54-12-69/1, BHANU 
NAGAR, H,B,COLONY, SEETHAMMADHARA,  HB COLONY .. 2 15 0 0 17

8
PRAMOD DENTAL CARE, 55-15-23/3, H.B.COLONY, LAST 
BUSSTOP, SEETHAMMADHARA, A.M.G. HOSPITAL LINE.. 3 10 0 0 13

9
SMILES ISLAND DENTAL CLINIC, 2nd FLOOR, SRI LAKSHMI 
STAL, APHB COLONY, SEETHAMMADHARA.. 1 10 0 0 11

10
SRI SITAPATHI MEMORIAL ELITE CARE, MULTI SPLTY 
DENTAL CLINIC, 54-11-43/5, 1ST FLOOR, ABOVE APOLLO 
PHARMACY, KRISHNA COLLEGE ROAD, VISAKHAPATNAM 2 9 0 0 11

11
VIBHA's DENTAL CARE, #55-8-35/8, OPP. LIC 
APARTMENTS, H.N. COLONY ROAD.. 3 10 0 0 13

1
KRISHNASAI DIAGNOSTICS & MEDICAL LAB, # 3-398, 
OPP.6th LANE, OLD DAIRY FORM 1 5 0 0 6

2
NATIONAL COLLATREL MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD., 
NCML., SARDAR GOUTHULATCHANNA BHAVAN, 2 16 0 0 18

1
S.J DENTAL CARE, , SEETHAMMADHARA, ALLURI SEETHA 
RAMARAJU STATUE. 2 10 0 0 12

2
SK'S DENTAL CARE, SRI SURYA PLAZA, ABOVE AXIS BANK, 
NEAR ALLURI SEETHARAMARAJU, VISAKHAPATNAM 2 8 0 0 10

1 KAVYA HOSPITAL, ARILOVA, OLD DAIRY FIRM. 6 160 0 0 166

H.B. COLONY:-

ADARSH NAGAR:-  

ALLURI SEETHARAMARAJU STATUE:-

OLD DAIRY FIRM:-



2
SANTOSH MULTI SPECALITY DENTAL CLINIC, SUNDARA 
NAGAR, OLD DAIRY FIRM. 2 5 2 0 9

4
KARTHIKEYA LAB, 4-342, SUNDHAR NAGAR, NAIDU 
COMPLEX, OLD DAIRY FARM, VISAKHAPATNAM 2 8 0 0 10

3
SECURE DENTAL SOLUTIONS, OPP. L.V. PRASAD EYE 
HOSPITAL, 2 10 0 0 12

1
ROYAL SUPERSPECIALITY HOSPITAL, D.NO.1-31, BPV 
KALLALU ROAD, BESIDE SUBASRI KALYANA MANDAPAM 5 22 0 0 27

1
CLINICS BY ANH, Nr.PADMANABHAM CENTER, BESIDE 
PATEL BANK, PADMANABHAM CENTER. 2 10 0 0 12

2
DAMAYANTHI DENTAL AND IMPLANT CENTRE, BHEEMILI 
MAIN ROAD, TAGARAPUVALASA. 1 9 0 0 10

3 DAY CARE CENTRE, TAGARAPUVALASA. 2 6 0 0 8

4 DIVIS LABS-II, UNIT-2, CHIPPADA, TAGARAPUVALASA. 1 9 0 0 10
5 E-VAIDHYA, TAGARAPUVALASA. 2 6 0 0 8
6 INHS KALINGA, BHEEMUNIPATNAM. 1 30 0 0 31
7 MITRA DIAGNOSTICS CENTRE, # 4-633. 2 12 0 0 14

8
NAVARATNAM KESAVARAO, 14-3-34/9, GUPTHA STREET, 
OPP.CLOCK TOWER 3 10 0 0 13

9
SRI MANIKANTA CLINICAL LAB, BHEMILI,  
TAGARAPUVALASA. 3 10 0 0 13

10
SRI SAI PRAGYAN CLINICAL LABORATORY, 
KANYAKAPARAMESWARI TEMPLE STREET 2 15 0 0 17

11
SRI SHIRIDI SAI PRAJWAL DENTAL CLINIC, 14-10-42, 
SIVALAYAM STREET ,  TAGARAPUVALASA. 1 10 0 0 11

12
SRI VENKATA TRINADH MULTI SPECIALITY CLINIC, D.NO: 1-
188, BANTUPALLI KALLALU ROAD, ANANDPURAM. 3 11 0 0 14

13 SWATANTRA POLY CLINIC, ANANDPURAM. 3 12 0 0 15

14 THE BHEEMILI RESORT MANAGED BY ACCORHOTEL 0 0 0 0 0

15
V4 CARE HOSPITAL, 13-27-27, OLD BUS STAND AREA, 
BHEEMUNIPATNAM 3 18 0 0 21

1
GAYATRI VIDYA PARISHAD INSTITUTE OF HEALTH CARE & 
MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, MARIDI VALLEY 105 1200 0 0 1305

2
SRI VAISHNAVI NURSING HOME, D.NO. 10-1/4/1, 
GROUND FLOOR, PLOT NO.49, TEACHERS LAYOUT. 2 12 0 0 14

3
SRI VIJAYA MULTI-SPECIALITY CLINICS & DIAGNOSTICS, 
SURYA MADHAV RESIDENCY 2 10 0 0 12

1
KEERTHANA HOSPITAL (NURSING HOME), 
MADHURAWADA. 9 95 15 0 119

2
LUCID MEDICAL DIAGNOSTICS, PLOT NO. ODD. BIT-G OF 
MIDHILAPURI VUDA LAYOUT 2 6 0 0 8

3
PARTHA DENTAL CARE INDIA PVT. LTD., OPP. DELHI 
PUBLIC SCHOOL 1 10 0 0 11

4
SHANKAR FOUNDATION EYE HOSPITAL & INSTITUTE, THE 
NEST, PORT COLONY, ABC CONSTRUCTIONS 7 150 10 0 167

ANANDPURAM:-

BHEEMUNIPATNAM:-

KOMMADHI:-

MADHURAWADA:-



5 SRI GAYATRI NURSING HOME, MADHURAWADA. 2 19 0 0 21

6
SRI SAI SMILE CARE DENTAL CLINIC, MADHURAWADA, 
CAR SHED Jn.. 3 6 0 0 9

7
SRI SAI SPECIALITY DIAGNOSTICS, # 1-95, SHOP NO-6, 1st 
FLOOR, SURYA BHASKARA SHOPPING COMPLEX, P.M. 
PALEM, MADHURAWADA, CAR SHED Jn.. 2 9 2 0 13

8
SUN IMAGING AND DIAGNOSTICS, # 4-22/6, OPP. SAI 
PRIYA GARDENS, DURGA NAGAR, CHANDRAMPALEM 2 6 0 0 8

9 SUREKHA DIAGNOSTICS, MADHURAWADA. 2 10 0 0 12

10
SUREKHA DOCTOR'S CHAMBERS, 14-235/4, NH-5, 
MADHURAWADA. 1 10 0 0 11

11 SUREKHA MOTHER & CHILD HOSPITAL,  MADHURAWADA. 1 10 1 0 12

12
TEJA LAB CENTRE (ANNAPURNA FAMILY CLINIC AND TEJA 
MEDICAL CENTRE), D.NO:8-16, OPP. FLYOVER, Nr. 
Z.P.HIGH SCHOOL 1 3 0 0 4

13 UJHWAL HOSPITALS,   6-127/12, MADHURAWADA. 6 230 5 0 241

14
UNOCLINIX HEALTH CARE PVT. LTD. HIG-775, REVENUE 
LAYOUT, MIDHILAPURI COLONY, OPP. GREEN VALLEY 
FOUNDATION 1 9 0 0 10

15
VISAKHA MULTY SPECIALITY CLINIC, KRISHNA NAGAR, 
MADHURAWADA. 1 21 0 0 22

1
ANIL NEERUKONDA HOSPITAL, HIG-413,  
MADHURAWADA. 152 1670 13 0 1835

2
AROGYA CLINIC, MIDHULAPUR COLONY,  
MADHURAWADA. 1 10 1 0 12

3
INSPIRE CLINIC,  FLAT NO. 202, SECOND FLOOR, VENKAT 
SAI PLAZA, MADHURAWADA. 1 4 0 0 5
LIBERTY POLYCLINIC, DOOR NO:MIG 2/25, MIDHILAPURI 
VUDA COLONY, VISAKHAPATNAM 1 12 0 0 13

4
VITALS SPECIALITY HEALTH CLINIC, FLAT NO:302, 3RD 
FLOOR VENKATA SAI PLAZA, MITHILAPURI COLONY, 
MADHURWADA, VISAKHAPATNAM 2 5 2 0 9

5
RHEMA PRIME DENTAL, VENKATA SAI PLAZA ABOVE, 
DRUNKEN MONKEY, MADHURAWADA. 1 5 0 0 6

6
VAASTALYA HOSPITAL,  MIG 223, NERA ICICI BANK, 
MADHURAWADA. 4 9 0 0 13

0

1
Dr. KIRAN'S POLY CLINIC, NEAR KALA BHARATI STADIUM, 
MADDILAPALEM. 1 8 2 0 11

2 E-VAIDHYA,  MADDILAPALEM. 0 8 0 0 8
3 FAMILY DENTAL CLINIC, MADDILAPALEM. 1 4 0 0 5

4
GUPTHA MULTI SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC AND IMPLENT 
CENTRE,  52-10-41/2, C.M.R. CENTRAL ROAD, 
MADDILAPALEM. 1 4 1 0 6

5 JYOTHI NURSING HOME,  MADDILAPALEM. 4 1 2 0 7

6
JYOTHI SUPER SPACIALITY DENTAL HOSPITAL,  54-3-4/2,  
MADDILAPALEM, ISUKATHOTA. 1 8 0 0 9

7
SAI LAASYA'S MULTI SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, 9-1-7, 
OPP. M.D.P. BUS DEPO, MADDILAPALEM. 1 6 2 0 9

8
SANKAR FOUNDATION INSTITUTE, D.NO-9-36-1, NEW 
KALA BHARATHI AUDITORIUM, PITAPURAM COLONY 3 50 0 0 53

MITHILAPURI COLONY:-

MADDILAPALEM:-



9 SRI LAASYA DENTAL CLINIC, MADDILAPALEM. 4 6 0 0 10

10
ASTER CLINICAL LAB LLP (ASTER LABS), GROUND FLOOR, 
D.NO.52-10-10/1/15, ASPEN TOWERS, MADDILAPALEM.. 2 6 2 0 10

1
AAROGYA FAMILY CLINIC, 13-47/20/4, FIRST FLOOR, 
H.B.COLONY, P.M. PALEM. 1 6 0 0 7

2 ALYVE SKIN CLINIC, D. NO. 1-50/32 (TF-3), P.M. PALEM. 1 4 0 0 5

3
APOLLO DIAGNOSTICS, BESIDE BATHANY SCHOOL, 
P.M.PALEM 2nd BUS STOP 1 21 1 0 23

4
ASHOKA HEALTH CARE (CLINICS, MEDICALS & 
DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES), 1sT FLOOR, VIBHAV ENCLAVE, 
REVENUE WARD-4, 2 9 0 0 11

5
AYUSHMAN HEART CENTRE (CLINIC), P.M. PALEM, CAR 
SHED 1 9 0 0 10

6
CHAITANYA DENTAL CLINIC, SHOP NO-208 & 209, SURYA 
COMPLEX, P.M. PALEM, CAR SHED Jn.. 2 11 0 0 13

7
COSMEDI Q HAIR TRANSPLANT AND SKIN CLINIC, #15-9. 
NEAR RAMALAYAM, P.M. PALEM. 1 19 0 0 20

8
Dr. ADAM'S HOSPITAL, 11-6, NEAR CRICKET STADIUM, 
P.M. PALEM. 1 18 1 0 20

9
Dr. CURE DIAGNOSTICS, # 1-50/35, SVS POTHINA 
SINGANNA PLAZA, P.M. PALEM, CAR SHED Jn.. 1 12 0 0 13

10
Dr. CURE SPECIALITY CENTER, 1-50/35, FF-H, ABOVE 
DOMINOS PIZZA, P.M. PALEM. 3 13 0 0 16

11
Dr. KIMIDI MULTI SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, MAIN 
ROAD, P.M. PALEM, 2ND BUS STAND 1 14 0 0 15

12
DOQTORS CLINIC, DOOR NO : 18-131, MIG - 1, S.F.S -9, 
LAST BUS STOP, PM PALEM, VISAKHAPATNAM. 1 26 0 0 27

13 GIMSAR HOSPITAL,  P.M. PALEM. 65 950 10 0 1025

14
HEALTHY SMILEZ DENTAL CARE CENTRE, OPP. APGVB 
BANK, 2nd BUSSTOP, P.M. PALEM. 3 123 0 0 126

15
HUMAN HEALTH SERVICE, D.NO. 10-34, SFS-MIG-I-128, 
P.M. PALEM. 2 92 0 0 94

16
KRISHNA LABS & DIAGNOSTICS, BOBBY-NKM 
APARTMENTS, GF, FLAT NO: 18.2, P.M. PALEM. 6 74 0 0 80

17
MALATAMBA DENTAL HOSPITAL, 1st FLOOR SADGURU 
TOWERS, A.P.H.B. COLONY,  P.M. PALEM. 1 21 0 0 22

18 R.K. HEART CARE, P.M. PALEM. 2 9 0 0 11

19
RAINBOW DENTAL SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL, NH.16, 
OPP.JATARA, MUKUNDA ENCLAVE, 3rd FLOOR,   
MADHURAWADA 1 14 2 0 17

20
SHIVA SAKTHI NURSING HOME, BESIDE AXIS BANK, P.M. 
PALEM. 1 15 0 0 16

21
SIRI HEALTH AND CARE CLINIC, D.NO.7-50, R.H. COLONY, 
P.M. PALEM. 2 11 1 0 14

22
SMILE LINE MULTI SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC AND 
IMPLANT CENTRE, AMRUTHA ARCADE, NEAR CAR SHED, 
P.M.PALEM, CAR SHED Jn.. 2 13 0 0 15

23
SRI SATYA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, 2nd BUSSTOP, UPSTAIRS 
APOLLO PHARMACY, P.M. PALEM, CAR SHED Jn.. 2 21 1 0 24

P.M. PALEM:-



24
SRI SUBHA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE COMPUTERIZED LAB, 
#25-90/3, AMRUTHA ARCADE, P.M. PALEM, CAR SHED Jn.. 2 21 1 0 24

25
TRUMEDI HEALTHCARE LLP, #8-4/1/1R, FIRST FLOOR, RCC 
BUILDING, NEAR P.M.PALEM P.S., BAKKANAPALEM ROAD 2 15 2 0 19

26
VEDANTA WOMEN & CHILDREN HOSPITAL (A UNIT OF 
VEDANTA POLY CLINIC LLP), #10-37, HIG 80 FEET ROAD, 
P.M. PALEM. 3 78 2 0 83

27
VIJAYA MEDICAL CENTRE, # 10-27, MIG 1-135, BESIDE 
V.D.C.A CRICKET STADIUM, P.M. PALEM. 2 142 2 0 146

28
VIJAYASRI HOSPITAL, D.NO.1-58/3/1, MIG-231, 
OPP.VIZAG CONVENTION CRICKET STADIUM, PDN 
PARADISE, CAR SHED Jn.. 4 130 3 0 137

29
VIJAYASRI LAB, MIG II-231, OPP. VIZAG CONVENTION, 
CRICKET STADIUM, P.M. PALEM. 0 6 1 0 7

1
IVIES SKIN & HAIR CLINIC, #301, 3rd FLOOR, ABOVE 
NANDINI FURNITURES, RAMA TAKIES, 
RESAPUVANIPALEM.. 3 9 0 0 12

2
BITRA HEALTH CLINIC, 52-10-1/1/5, FLOOR NO:52, AUDI 
SHOW ROOM BUILDING, RESAPUVANIPALEM, 
VISAKHAPATNAM 1 10 1 0 12

1
GITAM DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, GANDHINAGAR 
CAMPUS, MADHURAWADA, RUSHIKONDA. 10 250 9 2 271

2
GITAM INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCINCE & RESEARCH 
SENTRE (GIMSAR) HOSPITAL, RUSHIKONDA. 140 1560 13 3 1716

1
ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES, 
THAGARAPUVALASA. 0 512 0 3 515

2
ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCINCES,  
TAGARAPUVALASA. 0 1400 0 5 1405

3 E-VAIDHYA,  TAGARAPUVALASA. 1 90 0 0 91
4 HASINI DENTAL CLINIC, TAGARAPUVALASA. 2 6 0 0 8

5
MAITRI LABORATORY, OLD LOCAL OFFICE STREET, 
MARKET OPP., TAGARAPUVALASA. 3 39 2 1 45

6
MOTHER & CHILD HOSPITAL, BI-PASS ROAD, NEAR 
VISAKHA CO-OPERATIVE BANK 3 48 1 0 52

7
MOULI LAB & X-RAY AND ECG DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, 
TAGARAPUVALASA. 1 12 0 0 13

8
PADMAVATHI NURSING HOME,  OPP. ELECTRICAL SUB 
STATION, TAGARAPUVALASA. 2 45 1 1 49

9
PAVITRA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, MAIN ROAD, 
TAGARAPUVALASA. 2 36 0 0 38

10 RAMAKRISHNA HOSPITAL,  TAGARAPUVALASA. 1 112 0 2 115

11
S.R.L. MULTI SPECIALITY DENTAL CLINIC, D.NO. 1-49-
36/5, MAIN ROAD, OPP. RAMULAMMA THEATER 2 19 1 0 22

12
SRI MANIKANTA DIAGNOSTICS CENTRE, JAGADAMBA 
COMPLEX, OPP. TATA THEATER, THAGARAPUVALASA 1 28 0 0 29

13
SRI ADITYA MEDICAL LAB, D.NO.5-48-53, CHITTIVALASA 
VILLAGE 1 26 0 0 27

14 SRI SAIRAM CLINICAL LABORATORY, TAGARAPUVALASA. 1 19 1 0 21

RESAPUVANIPALEM:-

RUSHIKONDA:-

TAGARAPU VALASA:-



15
STAR DIAGNOSTICS, D.NO-4-58-215/2, BESIDE GANESH 
THEATER, TAGARAPUVALASA. 2 35 0 0 37

16
STAR HOSPITAL, D.NO.4-58-215/2, BESIDE GANESH 
THEATER, THAGARAPUVALASA. 4 65 0 0 69

17 SUBRAHMANYAM HOSPITAL, TAGARAPUVALASA. 1 123 2 2 128

18
SURYA NURSING HOME, BI-PASS ROAD,  
TAGARAPUVALASA. 1 40 0 0 41

19
VENKATARAMANAMMA ARTHO CLINIC,  MAIN ROAD, 
TAGARAPUVALASA. 1 15 0 0 16

0

1
MEDICOVER HOSPITALS UNIT-4(A UNIT OF SAHRUDAYA 
HEALTH CARE PVT. LTD.), VENKOJIPALEM.. 6 1540 0 5 1551

2
SRI KRISHNA MULTY SPECIALITY CLINIC, H.B.COLONY 
MAIN ROAD 2 26 0 0 28

1
HCG PINNACLE HOSPITAL INDIA PVT.LTD., CHINNAGADILI 
HEALTH CITY. 12 553 1 1 567

2
M/s. SAI GODAVARI SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL, PLOT 
NO.13/C, ADARSH NAGAR, OLD DAIRY FIRM, HEALTH 
CITY, ARILOVA. 5 165 1 1 172

3
PINNACLE HOSPITAL INDIAN PVT. LTD., CHINNAGADILI, 
HEALTH CITY, ARILOVA. 15 1640 2 2 1659

4
Q1 BONED & JOINT HOSPITAL, PLOT NO.13A & 13B, 
HEALTHCITY, CHINNAGADILI. 18 450 1 1 470

5
REYOWEL SERVICES PVT. LTD., HEALTH CITY, 4th FLOOR, 
SKE SUSRUTHA ENT HOSPITAL, CHINNAGADILI, ARILOVA. 1 10 1 0 12

6 SAI SATYA HOSPITAL, CHINNAGADILI, ARILOVA. 2 60 0 1 63

7
SHREE SATYA HEALTH CENTRE, PLOT NO - 9, HEALTH 
CITY, CHINNAGADILI VILLAGE, ARILOVA. 1 25 1 0 27

8
SRI KRISHNA SURGICAL HOSPITAL, 19-478/1, PINEAPPLE 
COLONY, HEALTH CITY, CHINNAGADILI, ARILOVA. 2 250 0 1 253

9
SRINIVASA HEALTH CENTRE, PLOT NO.148, 
CHINNAGUDILI, HEALTH CITY, ARILOVA. 2 6 1 0 9

10
STAR PINNACLE HEART CARE CENTRE PVT. LTD.,  
PLOT.NO.10,11,12, APIIC, HEALTH CITY, 
CHINNAGADILI,Q1 HOSPITAL LINE. 20 135 0 0 155

11
SUKHIBHAVA BLOOD CENTRE, PLOT NO: 5C, HEALTH 
CITY, CHINAGADILI, ARILOVA. 2 80 1 0 83

12
UNIQUE HOSPITAL, PLOT NO-5C, CHINNAGADILI,  
ARILOVA. 1 135 2 2 140

13
VRINDAA SUPERSPECIALITY HOSPITAL & CANCER 
RESEARCH CENTRE, PLOT.NO.14E, HEALTH CITY. 2 192 1 1 196

0

1
ANWITHA ADVANCED DENTAL & ENT CARE, VIJAYA 
JYOTHI ARCADE, NEAR S.B.I. 2 132 1 1 136

2
Dr. RAMANA RAJU'S, VISIONTREE SUPER SPECIALITY EYE 
CARE CENTRE, OPP. SRI KONDADA RAMALAYAM. 2 162 2 1 167

3
ISHA CLINIC, H.NO.-10-31/4/8, OPP.SNEHA 
APPARTMENT,  3RD LEFT AFTER KAILASAGIRI POLICE 
CIRCLE. 1 18 0 0 19

4 MANNU DENTAL, KAILASAGIRI ROAD. 1 16 0 0 17

5
MAX CARE HEALTH CENTRE, # 10-385/56/1, 1st FLOOR, 
VETERINARY COLONY. 1 45 0 0 46

Q1 HOSPITAL LINE:-

VISALAKSHI NAGAR:-

VENKOJI PALEM:-



6
RE-WALK PHYSIOTHERAPY & NEURO REHAB, #10-59, 
PLOT NO.409, NEAR RAMALAYAM. 1 6 0 0 7

7 SHREE CLINIC, 10-32/6, NEAR KAILASHA GIRI Jn. 1 13 0 0 14

8
SRI LAKSHMI DENTAL CARE, PLOT NO.248, NEAR BVK 
SCHOOL, VISALKSHINAGAR. 2 11 0 0 13

9
SRI RAVI CLINICAL LABORATORY, D.NO. 9-433, 
OPP.POLAMAMBA TEMPLE ROAD DOWN 2 30 1 1 34

10
VIZAG MEDICAL CENTRE, SHOP NO-17, POLICE WELFARE 
SHOPPING COMPLEX. 2 50 2 1 55

11
WOMENS CLINIC OBSTERICS AND GYNECOLOGY, SAGAR 
NAGAR. 1 50 2 1 54

12
SRI VISHNU DENTAL & COSMETIC CARE,  1ST FLOOR, AP 
POLICE SHOPPING CENTER, OPP GRAMENA VIKAS BANK, 
VISALAKSHI NAGAR 1 12 0 0 13

0

1
LIFECARE LABS, #2-100/10 A, GITAMS ROAD,  REVENUE 
WARD-6, YENDADA, VISAKHPATNAM 1 71 2 1 75

0

1
GJ HOSPITALS AND TRAUMA CENTRE, PLOT NO.5D, 
CHINNAGODILI, HEALTH CITY. 2 81 2 2 87

2
MB MULTI SPECIALITY HOSPITAL, HEALTHCITY, 
CHINNAGODALI. 11 194 2 2 209

3
MEDICOVER HOSPITAL ( UNIT-3), ARILOVA, VIJAYA 
MEDICAL CENTRE LINE. 0 0 0 0 0

4 RAIMBOW HOSPITAL,   HEALTH CITY. 29 280 1 0 310

5
SKE SUSRUTHA INSTISUTE OF MEDICAL SCINCES PVT. 
LTD., PLOT-14A, HEALTH CITY 20 165 1 0 186

6 VIJAYA MEDICAL CENTRE, CHINNAGADILI,  ARILOVA. 26 175 1 0 202

7
VIZAG SPACIALITY (OMEGA) HOSPITAL, PLOT NO.4, 
HEALTH CITY, CHINNAGODILI, ARILOVA. 40 350 1 0 391
TOTAL 5499 51073 938 120 57630

YENDADA:-

VIJAYA MEDICAL CENTRE LINE:-


